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Forms 990 / 990-EZ Return Summary

For calendar year 2009, or tax year beginning  07/01/09 andending 06/30/10
87-0359719
FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER
Net Asset / Fund Balance at Beginning of Year 2,802,541
Revenue
Contributions 1,521,344
Program service revenue 283,143
Investment income 39,114
Capital gain / loss
Special events: i
Gross revenue 32,912
Direct expenses 4,604
Net income 28,308
Other income 66,450
Total revenue 1,871,909
Expenses
Program services 1,567,054
Management and general 60,351
Fundraising 58,550
Total expenses 1,685,955
Excess / (deficit) 185,954
Other changes 280

&

Fund Balance at End of Yeart ;:f% —

et ol 4

Reconciliation of Revenue

[T

2 %88 wgsﬁg%
W T G

Reconciliation of Expenses

Total revenue per financial statements 1,911,862 Total expenses per financial statements 1,725,628
Less: Less:
Unrealized gains 280 Donated services 20,618
Donated services 20,618 Prior year adjustments
Recoveries i Losses
Other 19,055 Other 12,055
Plus: Plus:
Investment expenses Investment expenses
Other Other
Total revenue per return 1 7 871 7 908 Total expenses per return 1 r 685 I 955
Balance Sheet
Beginning Ending Differences
Assets 3,817,396 3,782,879
Liabilities 1,014,855 794,104
Net assets 2,802,541 2,988,775 186,234

Miscellaneous Information

Amended retum
Retum / extended due date
Failure to file penalty

02/15/11
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IRS e-file Signature Authorization
rom 887 9-EO for an Exgem pt Organization OM8 No. 1545-1878
For calendar year 2009, or fiscal year beginning . . ... 7 / 01, 2009, and ending . ., . 6 / 3 Q. 20 10 .
Department of the Treasury P Do not send to the IRS. Keep for your records. 2009
Internal Revenue Service P See instructions on back.
Name of exempt organization . Employer identification number
FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER 87-0359719

Name and title of officer BONNIE PETERS
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

art| Type of Return and Return Information (Whole Dollars Only)

Check the box for the return for which you are using this Form 8879-EO and enter the applicable amount, if any, from the
retum. [f you check the box on line 1a, 2a, 3a, 4a, or 5a, below, and the amount on that line for the return for which you
are filing this form was blank, then leave line 1b, 2b, 3b, 4b, or 5b, whichever is applicable, blank (do not enter -0-). But, if
you entered -0- on the retumn, then enter -0- on the applicable line below. Do not complete more than 1 line in Part I.

1a Form 990 check here P b Total revenue, if any (Form 990, Part VI, column (A), lne12) 1b 1,871,909
2a Form 990-EZ check here P D b Total revenue, if any (Form 990-EZ, line®) . 2b
3a Form 1120-POL check here B D b Total tax (Form 1120-POL, line 22) 3b
4a Form 990-PF check here P :] b Tax based on investment income (Form 990-PF, Part VI, line ) . .., 4b
5a Form 8868 check here P> D b Balance Due (Form 8868, line3c) . 5b

Declaration and Signature Authorization of Officer

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | am an officer of the above organization and that | have examined a copy of the organization’s
2009 electronic return and accompanying schedules and statements and to the best of my knowledge and belief, they are true,
correct, and complete. | further declare that the amount in Part | above is the amount shown on the copy of the organization's
electronic return. | consent to allow my intermediate service provider, transmitter, or electronic return originator (ERO) to send the
organization's retum to the IRS and to receive from the IRS (a) an acknowledgement of receipt or reason for rejection of the
transmission, (b) an indication of any refund offset, (c) the reason for any delay in processing the return or refund, and (d) the date
of any refund. If applicable, | authorize the U.S. Treasury and its designated Financial Agent to initiate an electronic funds withdrawal
(direct debit) entry to the financial institution account indicated in the tax preparation software for payment of the organization's
federal taxes owed on this return, and the financial institution to debit the entry to this account. To revoke a payment, | must contact
the U.S. Treasury Financial Agent at 1-888-353-4537 no later than 2 business days prior to the payment (settiement) date. | also
authoﬁze&;hemjgagpial institutions invoﬁlyed in Ehe:‘prggessing of the electronic payment om;gtaxesfxto receive cogﬁgentlgl informa;;on
necessafy to answerfjnequirfke_s @ndg;egolve issties relatggintoﬁg\thgg;pa‘ymgntﬁl have selectedia pe@onal&@entiﬁcatib\n nUrqberfa\(EI@):as

my signature for thelorganization'stelectroniciretur and, if ja;pf;’g’licatjle%tr;%é" organization's iconsent ffo electronicifurids withdrawal

w LNt | L R & F et & A AW g =
Officer's PIN: check one box only & 4
|Z| | authorize _ SHAW MUMFORD & CO., P.C.. ———- to enter my PIN 12345 | 4 my signature
ERO firm name Enter five numbers, but

do not enter all zeros

on the organization's tax year 2009 electronically filed retum. If | have indicated within this return that a copy of the retum
is being filed with a state agency(ies) regulating charities as part of the IRS Fed/State program, | also authorize the
aforementioned ERO to enter my PIN on the return's disclosure consent screen.

D As an officer of the organization, | will enter my PIN as my signature on the organization’s tax year 2009 electronically
filed return. If | have indicated within this retum that a copy of the return is being filed with a state agency(ies) regulating
charities as part of the IRS Fed/State program, | vyill enter my-PIN on the retum's disclosure consent screen.

Officer's sign‘ature > Date ) 12/ 01/ 10
artlll.  Certification and Authentication :

ERO's EFIN/PIN. Enter your six-digit EFIN followed by your five-digit self-selected PIN. | 87251684010 !
do not enter all zeros

| certify that the above numeric entry is my PIN, which is my signature on the 2009 electronically filed retum for the organization

indicated above. | confim that | am submitting this return in accordance with the requirements of Pub. 4163, Modemized e-File

(MeF) Information for Authorized IRS e-file Providers for Business Retums.

ERO's signature  » Date »

ERO Must Retain This Form—See Instructions
Do Not Submit This Form To the IRS Unless Requested To Do So

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see back of form. Form 8879-EO (2009)

DAA
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696 Return of Organization Exempt From Income Tax
Under section 501(c), 527, or 4947(a)(1) of the Internal Revenue Code (except black lung

OMB No. 1545-0047

Department of the Treasury benefit trust or private foundation)

Intemal Revenue Service » The organization may have to use a copy of this return to satisfy state reporting requirements.

A__ For the 2009 calendar year, or tax year beginning 07 / 0 1/ 09 , and ending 06 /3 0 /10

B Check if applicable: | Please | C Name of organization D Employer identification number

[ s chnge~ [152 RS FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER
el or

D Name change print or Doing Business As 87~-0359719

I:] Il retum 'g: Number and street (or P.O. box if mall is not delivered to street address) Roomysuite E  Telephone number

Termination Instruc- | City or town, state or country, and ZIP + 4 G Gross recelpts § 1,890,964 -

[ ] Amended reum | tions. | TAYLORSVILLE UT  84118-1177

D Application pending F Name and address of principal officer: H(a) s this a group retum for
BONNIE PETERS affliates? Yes No
1760 W. 4805 s. ) A0 apnaes HY %No
TAYLORSVILLE UT 84118-1177 If "No," attach a list, (see instructions)

1 Taxexempt status: lil 501 (3 ) < (insertno) l_l 4947(a)(1) or ‘—I 527

J_ Website: » HTTP://WWW.FAMILYSUPPORTCENTER.ORG/

H(c) Group exemption number B>

Type of organization: lil Corporation I—l Trust l_l Association Other P>

I L. Year of formation:

| M _State of legal domicle:  U'T

Summary

1 Briefly describe the organization's mission or most significant activities:
o . THE MISSION OF THE ORGANIZATION IS TO PROTECT CHILDREN, STRENGTHEN ...
£ . FAMILIES, AND PREVENT CHILD ABUSE. e
o
% 2 Check this box P D if the organization discontinued its operations or disposed of more than 25% of its net assets. ]
g 3 Number of voting members of the governing body (Part VI, line 12) . . . . . 3 14
¢ | 4 Number of independent voting members of the goveming body (Part VI, line ) 4 14
S| 5 Total number of employees (Part V, line 2a) . .. ... ... 5 | 115
E 6 Total number of volunteers (estimate if necessary) 6 150
o gi Conjtnbutm?nsé“énd**grants : &
2| 9 ‘Program service revenueﬁ(Part VIIl h?\”“ﬁ%) N Bk 283 143
% 10 Investment income (Part VIII, column (A), iines 3, 4, and 7d) ............................ 1, 636 972
® | 11 Other revenue (Part VIIl, column (A), lines 5, 6d, 8¢, 9¢, 10c, and 11¢) 98,423 66,450
12 Total revenue — add lines 8 through 11 (must equal Part VI, column (A), line 12) . .......... 2,359,798 1 r 871 / 909
13 Granis and similar amounts paid (Part IX, column (A), lines1-3)
14 Benefits paid fo or for members (Part IX, column (A), lined4) .
o | 15 Salaries, other compensation, employee benefits (Part IX, column (A), lines 5-10) . 1,089,635 1,107,614
§ 16a Professional fundraising fees (Part IX, column (A), line 11¢)
:-’. b Total fundraising expenses (Part [X, column (D}, fine 25) » :
W 17 Other expenses (Part IX, column (A), lines 11a-11d, 11#=24f) . . ... ... 522,441 578,341
18 Total expenses. Add lines 13-17 (must equal Part IX, column (A), ine 25) . . 1,612,076 1,685,955
19 Revenue less expenses. Subtract line 18 fomline12 .. 747,722 185,954
549 Beginning of Current Year End of Year
és 20 Total assets (Part X, line 16) | .. . .. 3,817,396 3,782,879
25 21 Total liabilties (Part X, fne 26) ... 1,014,855 794,104
_%.5_ 22 Net assets or fund balances. Subtract line 21 fromline 20 .. .. ... .. 2,802,541 2,988,775

Signature Block

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined this retum, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge

and belief, it is true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than officer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.
Sign } |
Here Signature of officer Date

BONNIE PETERS EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
Type or print name and fitle

Paid Pfeparer‘s } Date gé}z ok i D ](:Eg ?rzirh'iclt?g:g)fy g moer
Preparer's signature JUSTIN R. SHAW, CPA CFE employed P> P0O0081558
Use Only Firm's name (or yours SHAW MUMFORD & CO. 14 P.C. EIN D 84-1420542

if self-employed), 1564 SOUTH 500 WEST SUITE 201 Phone

address, and ZIP + 4 BOUNTIFUL, UT 84010-7400 no. » 801-294-3155

May the IRS discuss this retum with the preparer shown above? (see InStructionS) . |§| Yes | No

EX;\ Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the separate instructions.

Form 990 (2009)
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Form 990 (2009) FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER 87-0359719 Page 2

Part Statement of Program Service Accomplishments

1 Brlefvluy. describe the organization's mission:
THE MISSION OF THE ORGANIZATION IS TO PROTECT CHILDREN, STRENGTHEN

2 Did the organization undertake any significant program services during the year which were not listed on
the prior FOm 890 0r 090-EZ2 || ...\ e, [ ves [X] no
If "Yes," describe these new services on Schedule O.

3 Did the organization cease conducting, or make significant changes in how it conducts, any program
SBIVCBS? [] ves X no
If "Yes," describe these changes on Schedule O.

4 Describe the exempt purpose achievements for each of the organization's three largest program services by expenses.
Section 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4) organizations and section 4947(a)(1) trusts are required to report the amount of grants and
allocations to others, the total expenses, and revenue, if any, for each program service reported.

4d Other program services. (Describe in Schedule O.)
(Expenses  $ including grants of § ) (Revenue $ )
4e Total program service expenses P 1,567,054

Form 990 (2009)

DAA
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Form 990 (2000) FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER

87-0359719

Page 3

art IV

Checklist of Required Schedules

10

11

12

12A

13

14a

15

16

17

18

19

20

Is the organization described in section 501(c)(3) or 4947(a)(1) (other than a private foundation)? If “Yes,"

Did the organization engage in direct or indirect political campaign activities on behalf of or in opposition to

candidates for public office? If “Yes,” complete Schedule C, Part |
Section 501(c)(3) organizations. Did the organization engage in lobbying activities? If “Yes,” complete

SChedUIe C’ Part ” .......................................................................................................
Section 501(c)(4), 501(c)(5), and 501(c)(6) organizations. Is the organization subject to the section 6033(e)

notice and reporting requirement and proxy tax? If “Yes,” complete Schedule C, Part Il . . . . .
Did the organization maintain any donor advised funds or any similar funds or accounts where donors have

the right to provide advice on the distribution or investment of amounts in such funds or accounts? If “Yes,”

complete Schedule D, Part I
Did the organization receive or hold a conservation easement, including easements to preserve open space,

the environment, historic land areas, or historic structures? If “Yes,” complete Schedule D, Part I~ . . . . ..
Did the organization maintain collections of works of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets? If “Yes,”

complete Schedule D, Partlll
Did the organization report an amount in Part X, line 21; serve as a custodian for amounts not listed in Part

X; or provide credit counseling, debt management, credit repair, or debt negotiation services? .If “Yes,”

complete Schedule D, Part IV
Did the organization, directly or through a related organization, hold assets in term, permanent, or

quasi-endowments? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part V.
Is the organization's answer to any of the following questions “Yes"? If so, complete Schedule D, Parts VI,

VIL VL IX, or Xas applicable
Did the organization report an amount for land, buildings, and equipment in Part X, line 10? If "Yes," complete
Schedule D, Part VI.

Did the orgamzaﬂon report an amount for i
of 16 tolah assets }epgﬂed in,d Partx ling’

estments—other secuntles in Part X, ||ne 12 that is 5% or more

/"Yes . complete,ScheduIe D, Part VH R
he organlzagonwrepon an mount for lnvestment j related inzRart X, illne 13"‘ 't 133;5% orgnor%g

of lts‘total assets reported |n§PariaX ||ne(\16?ﬁlf "Ves plete Schedule D, Part Vlll”ﬁwg o

Did the organization report an amount for other assets related in* Part X, line 15 that is 5% or more of its total assets

reported in Part X, line 162 If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part IX.

Did the organization report an amount for other liabilities in Part X, line 257 If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part X.

Did the organization's separate or consolidated financial statements for the tax year include a footnote that addresses

the organization's liability for uncertain tax positions under FIN 487 If "Yes," compiete Schedule D, Part X.

Did the organization obtain separate, independent audited financial statements for the tax year? If “Yes,” complete

Schedule D, Parts XI, XIL and XIIL |, et e

Yes

No

>[N

10

Was the organization included in consolidated, independent audited financial statements for the tax year? Yes

Did the organization have aggregate revenues or expenses of more than $10,000 from grantmaking, fundraising,
business, and program service activities outside the United States? If “Yes,” complete Schedule F, Part |
Did the organization report on Part IX, column (A), line 3, more than $5,000 of grants or assistance to any
organization or entity located outside the United States? If “Yes,” complete Schedule F, Patt I
Did the organization report on Part X, column (A), line 3, more than $5,000 of aggregate grants or assistance

to individuals located outside the United States? If “Yes,” complete Schedule F, Part Il . . . . . . . .
Did the organization report a total of more than $15,000 of expenses for professional fundraising services

on Part IX, column (A), lines 6 and 11e? If “Yes,” complete Schedule G, Partl .~~~
Did the organization report more than $15,000 total of fundraising event gross income and contributions on

Part VIII, lines 1c and 8a? If "Yes," complete Schedule G, Part Il

13

14a

14b

15

16

17

LT [ B | B - I -

18 | X

19

X

20

X

DAA

Form 990 (2009)
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990 (2009) FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER 87-0359719 . Page 4
art 1V Checklist of Required Schedules (continued)

F

Yes | No
21 Did the organization report more than $5,000 of grants and other assistance to governments and organizations
in the United States on Part IX, column (A), line 1? If "Yes," complete Schedule |, Parts landtt .~~~ 21 X
22 Did the organization report more than $5,000 of grants and other assistance to individuals in the
United States on Part [X, column (A), line 2? If "Yes," complete Schedule |, Parts | and Il 22 X

23  Did the organization answer “Yes” to Part Vll, Section A, line 3, 4, or 5 about compensation of the
organization's current and former officers, directors, trustees, key employees, and highest compensated
employees? If "Yes," complete Schedule J 23 X

24a Did the organization have a tax-exempt bond issue with an outstanding principal amount of more than
$100,000 as of the last day of the year, that was issued after December 31, 20027 If “Yes," answer lines

24b through 24d and complete Schedule K. If "No,"gotoline 25 . ... ... . |[24a X
Did the organization invest any proceeds of tax-exempt bonds beyond a temporary period excepton? 24b
¢ Did the organization maintain an escrow account other than a refunding escrow at any time during the year
to defease any tax-exempt bonds? 24¢
d Did the organization act as an “on behalf of” issuer for bonds outstanding at any time during the year? 24d
25a Section 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4) organizations. Did the organization engage in an excess benefit transaction
with a disqualified person during the year? If “Yes,” complete Schedule L, Part | 25a X

b Is the organization aware that it engaged in an excess benefit transaction with a disqualified person in a
prior year, and that the transaction. has not been reported on any of the organization's prior Forms 990 or

990-EZ? If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part 1 25b X
26 'Was a loan to or by a current or former officer, director, trustee, key employee, highly compensated employee, or
disqualified person outstanding as of the end of the organization’s tax year? If “Yes,” complete Schedule L, Part Ii 26 X

27 Did the organization provide a grant or other assistance to an officer, director, trustee, key employee,
substantial contributor, or a grant selection committee member, or to a person related to such an individual?
If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part Il
28  Was the organization a party to a business transaction with one of the following parties (see Schedule L,
Part IV instructions for applicable filing thresholds, conditions, and exceptions):
a A c"fr?zntvorn‘onne;@ofﬁcer,udlrector trustee orxkeyﬁemployee'? lf "Yes "' complete Szﬁéﬁule L

Partiv. B

b A{family m n
Schédule’L] :
¢ An entity of which a cument or former officer, dlrector trustee o key employee of the organization (or a

family member) was an officer, director, trustee, or direct or indirect owner? If “Yes,” complete Schedule L, .

Part IV .................................................................................................................. 280 X
29  Did the organization receive more than $25,000 in non-cash contributions? If “Yes,” complete Schedule™M 29 | X
30 Did the organization receive contributions of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets, or qualified

conservation contributions? If “Yes,” complete Schedule M 30 X
31 Did the organization liquidate, terminate, or dissolve and cease operations? If “Yes,” complete Schedule N,

Part I .................................................................................................................... 31 X
32 Did the organization sell, exchange, dispose of, or transfer more than 25% of its net assets? If "Yes," complete .

SChedUIe N’ Pal"t ” ....................................................................................................... 32 x
33 Did the organization own 100% of an entity disregarded as separate from the organization under Regulations

sections 301.7701-2 and 301.7701-3? If “Yes,” complete Schedule R, Part | 33| X
34  Was the organization related to any tax-exempt or taxable entity? If “Yes,” complete Schedule R, Parts II,

I”' IV‘ and V’ ]ine LU 34 X
35 s any related organization a controlled entity within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If “Yes,” complete

SChedUIe R' Part V’ Iine 2 ................................................................................................. 35 x
36  Section 501(c)(3) organizations. Did the organization make any transfers to an exempt non-charitable related

organization? If “Yes,” complete Schedule R, Part V, line 2 36 1 X
37 Did the organization conduct more than 5% of its activities through an entity that is not a related organization

and that is treated as a partnership for federal income tax purposes? If “Yes,” complete Schedule R,

Part Vl .................................................................................................................. 37 X
38 Did the organization complete Schedule O and provide explanations in Schedule O for Part VI, lines 11 and

19? Note. All Form 990 filers are required to complete Schedule O. . ... .. ..ottt et ettt et it it i el 38 | X

Form 990 (2009)

DAA
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Page 5

Form 990 (2009) FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER 87-0359719
- PartV. Statements Regarding Other IRS Filings and Tax Compliance

1a

2a

3a

4a

5a

" 6a

12a

Enter the number reported in Box 3 of Form 1096, Annual Summary and Transmittal of
U.S. Information Returns. Enter -0- if not applicable 1a | ‘6

Enter the number of Forms W-2G included in line 1a. Enter -0- if not applicable ib | O

Statements, filed for the calendar year ending with or within the year covered by this retum 2a

Note. If the sum of lines 1a and 2a is greater than 250, you may be required to e-file this retum. (see
instructions) .

Did the organization have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more during the year covered by
this retum?

At any time during the calendar year, did the organization have an interest in, or a signature or other authority
over, a financial account in a foreign country (such as a bank account, securities account, or other financial

See the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for Form TD F 90-22.1, Report of Foreign Bank
and Financial Accounts.

If “Yes,” to line 5a or 5b, did the organization file Form 8886-T, Disclosure by Tax-Exempt Entity Regarding
Prohibited Tax Shelter Transaction?

Oi'aanizatj ‘ atmay " le co’;ltrlb onsk%'nder !sectlon,,@170(c) . ; I
DId‘the organéation recélve a payment u?mxcessmf«é?ﬁ«made pr;rﬂy as a contnblr jonsand parﬂy for goods
and services provided to the payor? . ... o
If “Yes," did the organization notify the donor of the value of the goods or services provided? . . . .. . ...
Did the organization sell, exchange, or otherwise dispose of tangible personal property for which it was

required to file Form 8282?

Did the organization, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums on a personal
benefit contract?

For all contributions of qualified intellectual property, did the organization file Form 8899 as required? . . . . . .. .. ... ......
For contributions of cars, boats, airplanes, and other vehicles, did the organization file a Form 1098-C as

BOUITEA? e
Sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds and section 509(a)(3) supporting
organizations. Did the supporting organization, or a donor advised fund maintained by a sponsoring
organization, have excess business holdings at any time during the year?
Sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds.

Did the organization make any taxable distributions under section 4966?

Section 501(c)(12) organizations. Enter:
Gross income from members or shareholders 11a

Gross income from other sources (Do not net amounts due or paid to other sources against
amounts due or received from them.) 11b

Section 4947(a)(1) non-exempt charitable trusts. Is the organization filing Form 990 in lieu of Form 1041?
If “Yes,” enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued duringthe year . . ............ | 12b

DAA

Form 990 (2009)
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Form 990 (2009) FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER 87-0359719 page 6
art VI Governance, Management, and Disclosure For each "Yes" response to lines 2 through 7b below, and

for a "No" response to line 8a, 8b, or 10b below, describe the circumstances, processes, or changes in

Schedule O. See instructions.

Section A. Governing Body and Management

Yes | No

1a Enter the number of voting members of the goveming body 1a 14

(=230 1S, B E [

7a Does the organization have members, stockholders, or other persons who may elect one or more members

balbd  [na|dlnal>e  [5

8 Did the organization contemporaneously document the meetings held or written actions undertaken during
the year by the following:

9 s there any officer, director, trustee, or key employee listed in Part Vil, Section A, who cannot be reached

at the organization’s mailing address? If “Yes,” provide the names and addresses in Schedule O . .. .. ... ... 0 0voneieenneenenn... ‘9 X
Section B. Policies (This Section B requests information about policies not required by the Internal
Revenue Code.)

Yes | No

10a Does the organization have local chapters, branches, or affiliates?
b If "Yes,” does the organization have wntten pollmes and procedures goveming the activities of such chapters
ot Ny oo ,
afﬁhatesfz’and branches to ensure their operatnon; con5|ste%t W|th those of the ;organnzatlon?

£

1 §1 zation i v g ga 990 allimembers ofgltszgovem'ng od fbefore ﬁllng:th

1a Descrlbe in Schedule O the process, if any, used by the organlzatlon to review this Form 990.
12a Does the organization have a written conflict of interest policy? If “No,” go to line 13 .
b Are officers, directors or trustees, and key employees required to disclose annually interests that could give '
rise to ConﬂiCts? ..........................................................................................................
¢ Does the organization regularly and consistently monitor and enforce compliance with the policy? If “Yes,”
descnbe In SChedLI]e O how thls ls done ....................................................................................
13 Does the organization have a written whistleblower policy? . ...
14 Does the organization have a written document retention and destruction policy? .
15 Did the process for determining compensation of the following persons include a review and approval by
independent persons, comparability data, and contemporaneous substantiation of the deliberation and decision?

a The organization's CEO, Executive Director, or top management official 15a X
X

b Other officers or key employees of the organization 15b
If “Yes” to line 15a or 15b, describe the process in Schedule O. (See instructions.)
16a Did the organization invest in, contribute assets to, or participate in a joint venture or similar arrangement
with a taxable enfity during the Year? e
b If “Yes,” has the organization adopted a written policy or procedure requiring the organization to evaluate
its participation in joint venture arrangements under applicable federal tax law, and taken steps to safeguard
the organization’s exempt status with respect t0 SUCh arrangemMeNtS? L . . . .ttt it ittt sttt e ettt et e ettt ie it ieeanens
Section C. Disclosure
17 List the states with which a copy of this Form 990 is required to be fled ™ UT ..,
18  Section 6104 requires an organization to make its Forms 1023 (or 1024 if applicable), 990, and 990-T (501(c)(3)s only)
available for public inspection. Indicate how you make these available. Check all that apply.
I:] Own website D Another's website @ Upon request
19  Describe in Schedule O whether (and if so, how), the organization makes its goveming documents, conflict of interest
policy, and financial statements available to the public.
20  State the name, physical address, and telephone number of the person who possesses the books and records of the
organization: B KATHY CUE ... 1760 W. 4805 S.

TAYL.ORSVILLE UT 84118-1177 801-955-9110
DAA Form 990 (2009)
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Form 990 (2009) FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER 87-0359719 Page 7
‘Part VIl Compensation of Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, Highest Compensated
Employees, and Independent Contractors
Section A. Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees
1a Complete this table for all persons required to be listed. Report compensation for the calendar year ending with or within the
organization's tax year. Use Schedule J-2 if additional space is heeded.
o List all of the organization's current officers, directors, trustees (whether individuals or organizations), regardless of amount
of compensation. Enter -0- in columns (D), (E), and (F) if no compensation was paid.
o List all of the organization's current key employees. See instructions for definition of "key employee."
e List the organization's five current highest compensated employees (other than an officer, director, trustee, or key employee)
who received reportable compensation (Box 5 of Form W-2 and/or Box 7 of Form 1099-MISC) of more than $100,000 from the
organization and any related organizations.
o List all of the organization's former officers, key employees, and highest compensated employees who received more than
$100,000 of reportable compensation from the organization and any related organizations.
o List all of the organization’s former directors or trustees that received, in the capacity as.a former director or trustee of
the organization, more than $10,000 of reportable compensation from the organization and any related organizations.
List persons in the following order: individual trustees or directors; institutional trustees; officers; key employees; highest
compensated employees; and former such persons.
Check this box if the organization did not compensate any current officer, director, or trustee.
(A) (B) ©) D) (E) F
Name and Title Average Position (check all that apply) Reportable Reportable Estimated
hours per FEHEARFIEI B compensation compensation amount of
week é% 21 2|2 _g_cg_' § from from related other
sz|E|l2 | e o3 the organizations compensation
25| § 32 (82" organization (W-2/1089-MISC) from the
"g % .‘<°D S (W-2/1099-MISC) organization
a| 3 o | B and related
3 % § organizations
g
MARY BANGERTER
0
1 0
& 7| R
BOARD MEMBER X 0
DJ DEJARNATT
BOARD MEMBER 1.00 |X 0 0
_TARA HANSEN
BOARD MEMBER 1.00 |X 0 0
__GARY HARDING
PRESIDENT 1.00 |X 0 0
. SCOTT JENSON
TREASURER 1.00 |X 0 0
_PAULA MARSH
BOARD MEMBER 1.00 |X 0 0
_ ROBERT MCCONNELL
BOARD MEMBER 1.00 |X 0 0
_BEN NOBLE
BOARD MEMBER 1.00 [X 0 0
_ SHELLEY OSTERLOH
BOARD MEMBER 1.00 |X 0 0
_WENDY PETERSON
BOARD MEMBER 1.00 |X 0 0
_ LORETTA SAWYER
BOARD MEMEBER 1.00 | X 0 0
_MARIA GAMVROULAS
BOARD MEMBER 1.00 |X 0 0
_BONNIE PETERS
EX. DIRECTOR 40.00 X 59,592 400

Form 990 (2009)
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Form 990 (2009) FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER 87-0359719 Page 8
“Part:VIl:  Section A. Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees (continued)
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
Name and Title Average Position (check all that apply) Reportable Reportable Estimated
hours per —T = compensation compensation amount of
week i-; @ % E I from from related other
3g| § o |53 ‘g,, the organizations compensation
25| § 3 ﬁg’* - organization (W-2/1099-MISC) from the
-E D g 8 (W-2/1099-MISC) organization
G| 5 8| 2 and related
2 e 3 organizations
® 0
® D
8
Bt N
A TO L . s iiaiieieins > 598,592 400

2  Total number of individuals (including but not limited to those listed above) who received more than $100,000 in
reportable compensation from the organization P 0

3 Did the organization list any former officer, director or trustee, key employee, or highest compensated

employee on line 1a? If “Yes,” complete Schedule J for such individual

4  For any individual listed on line 1a, is the sum of reportable compensation and other compensation from
the organization and related organizations greater than $150,0007 If “Yes,” complete Schedule J for such

individual

5 Did any person listed on line 1a receive or accrue compensation from any unrelated organization for

services rendered to the organization? If “Yes,” complete Schedule J for such person

Section B. Independent Contractors

1  Complete this table for your five highest compensated independent contractors that received more than $100,000 of

compensation from the organization.

(A)
Name and business address

B
Description of services

o
ompensation

2  Total number of independent contractors (including but not limited to those listed above) who received
more than $100,000 in compensation from the organization »

DAA

Form 990 (2009)
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Form 990 (2009) FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER 87-0359719 Page 9
iPart VIl Statement of Revenue

A (B) (C) (D)
Total revenue Related or Unrelated Revenue
exempt business excluded from tax
function revenue under sections
nue 12, 513, or 51
29 Federated campaigns 1a -
% 2| b Membership dues 1b
<5l ¢ Fundraising events 1c
5| d Related organizations 1d
g‘% e Govemment grants (contrbutons) | _1e 1,106,683
.g 5 f Al other contributions, gifts, grants,
é% and similar amounts not Included above | 45 414,661
‘g'g g Noncash contributions included in ines a1~ $ 88,412
OF h Total. Addlinesta=tf .......................... >
] Busn. Code
§| 2a . peverommwr FEES ... .. 202,621 202,621
Z| b . CLIENT FEES . ... 80,522 80,522
L c
B o
e
2| f All other program service revenue ..........
S| g Total Addlines 2a-2f ... \iiiiiiiiiiii..., > 283,143|
"3 Investment income (including dividends, interest, and
other similar amounts) | ... > 972 972
4 Income from investment of tax-exempt bond proceeds P>
5 Royalties ...t
(i) Real (ii) Personal
6a Gross Rents 52,593
b Less: rental exps. 14,451
 freniafino b 8,142 o
d. Net r;e,nitalzln netor (ioss) [ . a
7asGpssiamountion[ 5 [f) secufiies K

- salés of assels
other than inventory
b Less: cost or other

basis & sales exps.
¢ Gain or (loss)
d Netgainor(loss) .................
8a Gross income from fundraising events
(notincluding $ B

of contributions reported on line 1c).
See Part IV, line 18 a 32,912

¢ Net income or (loss) from fundraising evenis
9a Gross income from gaming activities.
See Part IV, line 19 a

Other Revenue

10a Gross sales of inventory, less

retums and allowances a
Less: cost of goods sold | b
Net income or (loss) from sales of inventory ........
Miscellaneous Revenue Busn. Code|:
11a .........................................
b .........................................
c .........................................
d Allotherrevenue ... ......................
e Total. Add lines 11a-11d | 4

................. > 1,871,909 321,285 29,280
Form 990 (2009)

DAA




258 12/01/2010 10:36 AM

rm 990 (2009) FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER 87-0359719 Page 10
{/PartIX.  Statement of Functional Expenses
Section 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4) organizations must complete all columns.
All other organizations must complete column (A) but are not required to complete columns (B), (C), and (D).
Do not include amounts reported on lines 6b, Total éﬁgenses PrograSnB )service Managég)ent and Funtgg)ising
7b, 8b, 9b, and 10b of Part VIIi. expenses general expenses expenses
1 Grants and other assistance to govemments and
organizations in the U.S. See Part IV, line 21
2 Grants and other assistance to individuals in
the U.S. See Part IV, line22
3 Grants and other assistance to governments,
organizations, and individuals outside the
US. See Part IV, lines 15and 16
4 Benefits paid to or for members
5 Compensation of cumrent officers, directors,
_ trustees, and key employees 59,592 56,1098 1,463 2,020
6  Compensation not included above, to disqualified
persons (as defined under section 4958(f)(1)) and
persons described in section 4958(c)(3)(B) . . :
7 Other salaries and wages 930,147 875,775 22,836 31,536
8 Pension plan conributions (include section 401(k)
_and section 403(b) employer contributions) =
9 Other employee benefits = 35,661 33,575 - 8717 1,209
10 Payroll taxes 82,214 77,405 2,022 2,787
11 Fees for services (non-employees):
a Management ...
bolegal ...
c 8,700 6,378 1,261 1,061
d
e s
f {hahga_ig’eméntf;fees‘ LIE A Y : b
g Others’ L £ et Il N “‘\*‘WW 5,847 Lot 9r1847 .
12 Advertising and promotion . ... ... v ¥ 429 375 29 25
13 Office expenses . ... ... 51,532 45,081 3,503 2,948
14 Information technology- . . . ...
15 Royalfies ...
16 Occupancy ... ... .................. 84,899 74,269 5,773 4,857
17 Tavel 32,061 28,047 2,180 1,834
18 Payments of travel or entertainment expenses
for any federal, state, or local public officials
19 Conferences, conventions, and meetings _ 4,573 4,000 311 262
20 Interest ol 33,692 29,474 2,291 1,927
21 Payments to affiiates . ... ...
22 Depreciation, depletion, and amortization 65,665 57,444 4,465 3,756
23 Insurance ............................... 25 376 22 198 1 726 1 452
24 Other expenses. ltemize expenses not
covered above. (Expenses grouped together
and labeled miscellaneous may not exceed
5% of total expenses shown on line 25 below.)
a , IN-KIND DONATIONS 88,412 88,412
b . VILLAGE SUPPORT EXPENSES 84,837 84,837
¢ . LINK LINE EXPENSES | 29,848 29,848
d  FOOD 10,931 9,563 743 625
e  UNITED WAY EMERGENCY . 8,195 8,195
£ Al other expenses 39,344 34,417 2,676 2,251
25 Total functional expenses. Add lines 1 through 24f 1,685,955 1,567,054 60,351 58,550
26 Joint costs. Check here > [ | if following
SOP 98-2. Complete this line only if the
organization reported in column (B) joint costs
from a combined educational campaign and
fundraising solicitation ....................
DAA Form 990 (2009)
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Form 990 (2009) FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER 87-0359719% Page 11
. Part X . Balance Sheet
(A) ®)
Beginning of year End of year
1 Cash—nondinterest bearing . . .. .. 45,974| 1 51,741
2 Savings and temporary cash investments o 148,916]| 2 219,141
3 Pledges and grants receivable, net 3
4 Accounts receivable, net 216,380 203,322
5 Receivables from current and former officers, directors, trustees, key ’ -

employees, and highest compensated employees. Complete Part Il of
Schedule L

Receivables from other disqualified persons (as defined under section
4958(f)(1)) and persons described in section 4958(c)(3)(B). Complete

w Part “ Of SChedL”e L ............................................................. 6
2| 7 Notes and loans receivable, net T 499,241] ¢ 499,241
@ | 8 Inventories for sale O USS | ... il 8
<| o Prepaid expenses and deferred charges 25,461 o 17,360
10a Land, buildings, and equipment: cost or
other basis. Complete Part VI of Schedule D 10a 2,814,738
b Less: accumulated depreciaion 10b 641,525 . ,
11 Investments—publicly traded securities ... ... 4,840] 11 5,120
12 Investments—other securities. See Part IV, tine 11 oo 12
13 Investments—program-related. See Part IV, line 11 . 13
14 Intangible assets 14
15 Other assets. See Part IV, line 11 ... 816,362| 15 613,741
16 Total assets. Add lines 1 through 15 (must equal line 34) ..........cooveeeeeeieen.... 3,817,396] 16 3,782,878
17  Accounts payable and accrued expenses 76,584 17 81,454
18 Grants payable | 18
19 Deferred revenue swupte e o 1 e e v s s u E e e b e N B e e e e e b e e b r e e 24 9 821 47 200
20 vl bond i g SR, -
@ 21,  Escrowior ct £\ g‘é Pgrtﬁv of‘ScheduIe Duses 3.4
E 22 ‘Payables to current =andiformer ofﬁcersfdrrectors" trustees key
'.‘E“ . employees, highest compensated employees, and dlsquallﬁed
o persons. Complete Part Il of Schedule L ... ... ... 22
23 Secured morigages and notes payable to unrelated third parties 688,450/ 23 665,450
24 Unsecured notes and loans payable to unrelated third parties 24
25 Other liabilities. Complete Part X of Schedule D . .. . .. ... 25
26 Total liabilities. Addlines 17through25................oooeieeeieieeeeeeee 1,014,855] 2 794,104
g Organizations that follow SFAS 117, check here »> @ and
g complete lines 27 through 29, and lines 33 and 34. )
S |27 Unrestricted netassets ... 2,739,516] 27 2,988,775
@ |28 Temporarly restricted net assels ... 63,025] 28
'g 29 Pemmanently restricted net assets =~ ..
I_E Organizations that do not follow SFAS 117, check here P D
5 and complete lines 30 through 34.
& |30 Capital stock or trust principal, or current funds
2|31 Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, building, or equipment fund
2 32 Retained eamings, endowment, accumulated income, or other funds
5 |33 Total netassets or fund balances 2,802,541 33 2,988,775
Z |34 Total liabilities and net assetsffund balances ... ..., 3,817,396] 34 3,782,879

DAA

Form 990 (2009)
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Form 990 (2009) FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER 87-0359719 Page 12
Part Xi. _ Financial Statements and Reporting

1 Accounting method used to prepare the Form 990: |_—_| Cash @ Accrual D Other
If the organization changed its method of accounting from a prior year or checked “Other,” explain in
Schedule O.

2a Were the organization's financial statements compiled or reviewed by an independent accountant?

b Were the organization's financial statements audited by an independent accountant? .
¢ If “Yes" to line 2a or 2b, does the organization have a committee that assumes responsibility for oversight of
the audit, review, or compilation of its financial statements and selection of an independent accountant?
If the organization changed either its oversight process or selection process during the tax year, explain in
Schedule O. )
d If"Yes" to line 2a or 2b, check a box below to indicate whether the financial statements for the year were
issued on a consolidated basis, separate basis, or both: .
Izl Separate basis D Consolidated basis D Both consolidated and separate basis

3a As a result of a federal award, was the organization required to undergo an audit or audits as set forth in R
the Single Audit Act and OMB CircUlar A-1332 3a X
b If “Yes,” did the organization undergo the required audit or audits? If the organization did not undergo the
required audit or audits, explain why in Schedule O and describe any steps taken to undergo such audits. .. ........ .. ... ....... 3b |

Form 990 (2009)

DAA
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SCHEDULE A - Public Charity Status and Public Support | ou o 1ss5c0s7
(Form 990 or 990-E2) 20 09
Complete if the organization is a section 501(c)(3) organization or a section
4847(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust.
ﬂ?e";‘;"sgtl:;;geslﬁ?::w » Attach to Form 990 or Form 990-EZ. P> See separate instructions. ectic
Name of the organization Employer identification number
FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER 87-0359719

Reason for Public Charity Status (All organizations must complete this part.) See instructions.
The organization is not a private foundation because it is: (For lines 1 through 11, check only one box.)

1 |_| A church, convention of churches, or association of churches described in section 170(b){(1)(A)i).

2 | | A school described in section 170(b)(1)(A)ii). (Attach Scheduie E.)

3 | | A hospital or a cooperative hospital service organization described in section 170(b)(1)(A)iii).

4 A medical research organization operated in conjunction with a hospital described in section 170(b){1)(A)(iii). Enter the hospital's name,

Oy, BN SIS L e
5 |:] An organization operated for the benefit of a college or university owned or operated by a governmental unit described in
section 170(b)(1)(A)iv). (Complete Part IL.)

6 | | A federal, state, or local govemment or governmental unit described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(v).

7 § An organization that normally receives a substantial part of its support from a governmental unit or from the general public
described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi). (Complete Part Il.)

8 A community trust described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi). (Complete Part IL.)

9 An organization that normally receives: (1) more than 33 1/3 % of its support from contributions, membership fees, and gross
receipts from activities related to its exempt functions—subject to certain exceptions, and (2) no more than 33 1/3 % of its
support from gross investment income and unrelated business taxable income (less section 511 tax) from businesses
acquired by the organization after June 30, 1975. See section 509(a)(2). (Complete Part Ill.)

10 An organization organized and operated exclusively to test for public safety. See section 509(a)(4).

11 An organization organized and operated exclusively for the benefit of, to perform the functions of, or to carry out the
purposes of one or more publicly supported organizations described in section 509(a)(1) or section 509(a)(2). See section
509(a)(3). Check the box that describes the type of supporting organization and complete lines 11e through 11h.

b D Type Il c D Type llI-Functionally mtegrated d D Type lI-Other
e fy. that the orgamzat n |s not controlled directly or |ndlrectly bywone or more dlgquallf ed f
or more;publicly isupported organlzatlo
f If the organization received a wntten determination from the*lRS that it is a Type |, Type Il, or Type Il supporting .
organization, check tis BoX O
g Since August 17, 2008, has tﬁé. organization accepted any gift or contribution from any of the Y
following persons?
(i) A person who directly or indirectly controls, either alone or together with persons described in (ii) Yes | No
and (ii) below, the governing body of the supported organization? ... 11g0)
(ii) A family member of a person described in () above? M)
(ifi} A 35% controlled enfity of a person described in () or (i) above? 11g(jii)
h Provide the following information about the supported organization(s). :
(i) Name of supported (i) EIN (iii) Type of organization {iv) Is the organization | (v) Did you notify (vi) Is the {vii} Amount of
organization (described on lines 1-9 in cal. (i) listed in your | the organization in |organization In col. support
above or IRC section goveming document? col. (i) of your (i) organized In the
(see instructions) ) support? us?

Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total
For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Schedule A (Form 980 or 990-EZ) 2009
Form 990 or 990-EZ.

DAA
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Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2009 FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER 87-0359719

Page 2

artll. Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Sections 170(b)(1){(A)(iv) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi)
(Complete only if you checked the box on line 5, 7, or 8 of Part I.)

Section A. Public Support

Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) » (a) 2005 (b) 2006 (c) 2007 (d) 2008 (e) 2009

(f) Total

1  Gifts, grants, contributions, and
membership fees received. (Do not
include any "unusual grants.") 1,201,659 1,143,893 1,510,741 2,215,986 1,521,344

7,593,623

2 Tax revenues levied for the organization's
benefit and either paid to or expended on
its behalf

3 The value of services or facilities
furnished by a governmental unit to the
organization without charge

4  Total. Add lines 1 through 3 : 1,143,893 1,510,741 2,215,986 1,521,344

5  The portion of total contributions by each
person (other .than a govemmental unit or
publicly supported organization) included
on fine 1 that exceeds 2% of the amount
shown on line 11, column ()

7,593,623

296,052

6 Public support, Subtract fine 5 from ling 4 . .

7,297,571

Section B. Total Support

Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) > (a) 2005 (b) 2006 (c) 2007 (d) 2008 (e) 2009

(f) Total

7 Amounts from line 4 1,201,659 1,143,893 1,510,741 2,215,986 1,521,344

7,593,623

8  Gross income from interest, dividends,
payments received on securities loans,

rents, royalties and income from similar
sources 595 6,941 10,241 1,594 972

20,343

9  Net income from unrelated business
activities, whether or not the business is

142,301

regularly carried on
g B ™

10  Other income®
i e
Iosg&froﬂm/ 18 5
(Explain’in ‘Part IV i

11 Total support. Add lines 7 through 10

7,756,267

12  Gross receipts from related activities, efc. (see instructions) | 12 I

453,198

13  First five years. If the Form 990 is for the organization’s first, second, third, fourth, or fifth tax year as a section 501(c)(3)

organization, check this boxX and StOP Nl | . . . ..ottt ot el iiiiiiiieiiii...

Section C. Computation of Public Support Percentage

14  Public support percentage for 2009 (line 6, column (f) divided by line 11, column (f)) 14

15  Public support percentage from 2008 Schedule A, Part 1}, line 14 15

16a 33 1/3 % support test—2009. If the organization did not check the box on line 13, and line 14 is 33 1/3 % or more, check this box

and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization

b 33 1/3 % support test—2008. If the organization did not check a box on line 13 or 16a, and line 15 is 33 1/3 % or more, check this

box and stop here. The organization quaiifies as a publicly supported organization

17a 10%-facts-and-circumstances test—2009. If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, or 16b, and line 14 is 10% or

more, and if the organization meets the “facts-and-circumstances” test, check this box and stop here. Explain in Part IV how the

organization meets the “facts-and-circumstances” test. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization

b 10%-facts-and-circumstances test—2008. If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, 16b, or 17a, and line 15 is 10% or
more, and if the organization meets the “facts-and-circumstances” test, check this box and stop here. Explain in Part IV how the

organization meets the “facts-and-circumstances” test. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization

18  Private foundation. If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, 16b, 17a, or 17b, check this box and see instructions

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2009

DAA
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Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-Ez) 2000  FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER 87-0359719 Page 3
Partlll.. Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Section 509(a)(2)
(Complete only if you checked the box on line 9 of Part 1.)
Section A. Public Support
Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) > (a) 2005 (b) 2006 (c) 2007 (d) 2008 (e) 2009 (f) Total

1 Gifts, grants, contributions, and
membership fees received. (Do not include
any "unusual grants.’) L

2 Gross receipts from admissions, merchandise
sold or services performed, or facilities
furnished in any activity that is related to the

organization's tax-exempt purpose

3 Gross receipts from activities that are not an
unrelated trade or business under section 513

4 Tax revenues levied for the organization's
benefit and either paid to or expended on
its behalf

5  The value of services or facilities
furnished by a govemmental unit fo the
organization without charge

6  Total. Add lines 1 through 5

7a Amounts included on lines 1, 2, and 3
received from disqualified persons

b Amounts included on lines 2 and 3 received
from other than disqualified persons that
exceed the greater of $5,000 or 1% of the
amount on line 13 for the year

¢ Addines7aand7b

8  Public support (Subtract line 7c from
ined.) i

2

Section'B.‘Total Support.. .H. 4%
Calendar year (or ﬁsgaﬁl,xyéﬁérggeg‘lpjni{lg in)

i (c) :20,67 \ﬁ %‘(J)‘f»z

9  Ambunts fromiline:e# & T aY i

10a Gross income from interest, dividends,
payments received on securities loans,
rents, royalties and income from similar
sources

b Unrelated business taxable income (less
section 511 taxes) from businesses
acquired after June 30, 1975

¢ Addlnes 10aand 106

11 Net income from unrelated business
activities not included in line 10b,
whether or not the business is regularly
camied ON . ... i

12  Other income. Do not include gain or
loss from the sale of capital assets
(Explain in Part IV.) ...

13  Total support. (Add lines 9, 10c, 11,
and 12.)

14  First five years. If the Form 990 is for the organization’s first, second, third, fourth, or fifth tax year as a section 501(c)(3)
organization, check this box and stop here

Section C. Computation of Public Support Percentage

15  Public support percentage for 2009 (line 8, column (f) divided by line 13, column (®)) . . .., 15 %
16 Public support percentage from 2008 Schedule A, Part Il INe 15 . ... .. . ottt ettt et e sttt ettt iieae s 16 %
Section D. Computation of Investment iIncome Percentage

17 Investment income percentage for 2009 (line 10c, column (f) divided by line 13, column () ... .. . .. . .. . . 17 %
18  Invesiment income percentage from 2008 Schedule A, Part lll, line 17 18 %

19a 33 1/3 % support tests—2009. If the organization did not check the box on line 14, and line 15 is more than 33 1/3 %, and line
17 is not more than 33 1/3 %, check this box and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization
b 33 1/3 % support tests—2008. If the organization did not check a box on line 14 or line 19a, and line 16 is more than 33 1/3 %, and
line 18 is not more than 33 1/3 %, check this box and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization
20  Private foundation. If the organization did not check a box on line 14, 19a, or 19b, check this box and see instructions

s

DAA Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2009
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Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-E7) 2009 FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER 87-0359719 Page 4
Supplemental Information. Complete this part to provide the explanations required by Part Il, line 10;
Part |1, line 17a or 17b; and Part lll, line 12. Provide any other additional information. See instructions.

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2009
DAA
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Schedule B OMB No. 1545-0047

(Form 990, 990-EZ Schedule of Contributors

or 990-PF) P Attach to Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF. 2009

Department of the Treasury
Intemal Revenue Service

Name of the organization Employer identification number

FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER 87-0359719

Organization type (check one):

Filers of: Section:

Form 990 or 990-EZ @ 501(c)( 3 ) (enter number) organization
D 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust not treated as a private foundation
D 527 political organization

Form 990-PF D 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation
D 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust treated as a private foundation

[] 501(c)(3) taxable private foundation

Check if your organization is covered by the General Rule or a Special Rule.
Note. Only a section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) organization can check boxes for both the General Rule and a Special Rule. See
instructions.

General Rule

e o i g Zn Y. . R e
zatiorfiling“Form?990, m orf860-PE*that TeceiVed, during the year, $5,00
e, 3 Y 3 B ] s o 5;{ Frey ri 5 B

] i}-?or an orgaf

i
SR

3 ooy B2 5 . : o
Pigeer®) frofn'any gne| coptitor. Completé Rerts
Special Rules

@ For a section 501(c)(3) organization filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that met the 33 1/3% support test of the regulations under
sections 509(a)(1) and 170(b)(1){(A)(vi), and received from any one contributor, during the year, a coniribution of the greater
of (1) $5,000 or (2) 2% of the amount on (i) Form 990, Part VIII, line 1h or (ii) Form 990-EZ, line 1. Complete Paris | and
Il

D For a section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) organization filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one contributor, during
the year, aggregate contributions of more than $1,000 for use exclusively for religious, charitable, scientific, literary, or
educational purposes, or the prevention of cruelty to children or animals. Complete Parts |, II, and lIl.

D For a section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) organization filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one contributor, during
the year, contributions for use exclusively for religious, charitable, efc., purposes, but these contributions did not
aggregate to more than. $1,000. If this box is checked, enter here the total contributions that were received during the
year for an exclusively religious, charitable, etc., purpose. Do not complete any of the parts unless the General Rule
applies fo this organization because it received nonexclusively religious, charitable, efc., contributions of $5,000 or more
during the year > S

Caution. An organization that is not covered by the General Rule and/or the Special Rules does not file Schedule B (Form 990,
980-EZ, or 990-PF), but it must answer “No” on Part IV, line 2 of its Form 990, or check the box in the heading of its Form
990-EZ, or on line 2 of its Form 990-PF, to certify that it does not meet the filing requirements of Schedule B (Form 990, 890-EZ,
or 990-PF).

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions Schedule B {Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2009)
for Form 990, 890-EZ, or 930-PF.

DAA
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Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2009) Page 1 of 1L ofPartl
Name of organization Employer identification number
FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER 87-0359719
Contributors (see instructions)
(@) (b) (c) (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Aggregate contributions Type of contribution
A | JONITED WAY Person
175 S WEST TEMPLE, STE 30 Payroll
.................................................................... S........75,390 | Noncash
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84101 (Complete Part Il if there is
a noncash contribution.)
(@) (b) (c) (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Aggregate contributions Type of contribution
UTAH DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
.2, | .DIVISION OF CHILD AND FAMILY SERVICE Person
195 N 1950 W, 4TH FLOOR Payroll - ]
................................................................... $.....5690,561 | Noncash
SALT LAKE CITY ~UUUT 84116 (Complete Part I if here is
a noncash contribution.)
(@) (b) (c) (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Aggregate contributions Type of contribution
STATE OF UTAH
.................................................................... Person
Payroll

Bl

1.

Noncash
e g oW .
plete Part I} if ggmere is

(c)

(d)

Type of contribution

Person

Payroll

Noncash
(Complete Part Il if there is
a noncash contribution.)

(b)

(a) (c) (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Aggregate contributions Type of contribution
......................................................................... Person
Payroll
................................................................... S Noncash
.................................................................... (Complete Part Il if there is
a noncash contribution.)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Aggregate contributions Type of contribution
.......................................................................... Person
Payroll
$ Noncash

(Complete Part Il if there is
a noncash confribution.)

DAA

Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 890-PF) (2009)
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SCHEDULE D Supplemental Financial Statements |__oMmB No. 1545-0047
(Form 990) » Complete if the organization answered “Yes,” to Form 990,
PartlV, line 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, or 12
Department of the Treasury
Intenal Revenue Service p Attach to Form 990. P See separate instructions.
Name of the organization Employer identification number
FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER 87-0359719

Organizations Maintaining Donor Advised Funds or Other Similar Funds or Accounts. Complete if
the organization answered “Yes” to Form 990, Part IV, line 6.

(a) Donor advised funds (b) Funds and other accounts

Aggregate value atend of year . ...
Did the organization inform all donors and donor advisors in writing that the assets held in donor advised
funds are the organization’s property, subject to the organization’s exclusive legal control? . I:I Yes D No
6 Did the organization inform all grantees, donors, and donor advisors in writing that grant funds can be
used only for charitable purposes and not for the benefit of the donor or donor advisor, or for any other
urpose conferring impermissible private benefit? . ... ... e D Yes D No
Conservation Easements. Complete if the organization answered "Yes” to Form 990, Part 1V, line 7.
1 Purpose(s) of conservation easements held by the organization (check all that apply).
Preservation of land for public use (e.g., recreation or pleasure) Preservation of an historically important land area
Protection of natural habitat Preservation of certified historic structure
Preservation of open space

2 Complete lines 2a through 2d if the organization held a qualified conservation contribution in the form of a conservation
easement on the last day of the tax year. .

[ I R T N
>
[(e]
(_D‘
o
«
[
=3
(0]
©
o
3
=~
w
=
(=]
3
—
Q.
c
=
=
«
-
[}
'Y}
=3

Held at the End of the Tax Year

a Total number of conservation easements . ... . ..
b Total acreage restricted by conservation easements
c ne t
d

P S Byt
Si{g{éﬁ@nq% gm’égts on;a"certified historic.structure éixncluded in (a)i’“' L

violations, and enforcement of the conservation easements it holds? ... [ Yes [ no
6 Staff and volunteer hours devoted to monitoring, inspecting, and enforcing conservation easements during the year

> -
7 Amount of expenses incurred in monitoring, inspecting, and enforcing conservation easements during the year

&)

8 Does each conservation easement reported on line 2(d) above satisfy the requiremenis of section
170(h)(4)(B)()) and section 170(h)(4)(B)(ii)?
9 In Part XIV, describe how the organization reports conservation easements in its revenue and expense statement, and
balance sheet, and include, if applicable, the text of the footnote to the organization’s financial statements that describes
the organization’s accounting for conservation easements.
Organizations Maintaining Collections of Art, Historical Treasures, or Other Similar Assets.
Complete if the organization answered “Yes” to Form 990, Part IV, line 8.
1a If the organization elected, as permitted under SFAS 116, not to report in its revenue statement and balance sheet works of
art, historical treasures, or other similar assets held for public exhibition, education, or research in furtherance of public service,
provide, in Part XiV, the text of the footnote to its financial statements that describes these items.
b If the organization elected, as permitted under SFAS 116, to report in its revenue statement and balance sheet works of art,
historical treasures, or other similar assets held for public exhibition, education, or research in furtherance of public service,
provide the following amounts relating to these items:
(i) Revenues included in Form 990, Part VIl line 1 > 3

(ii) Assets included in Form 990, Part X > 5

2 If the organization received or held works of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets for financial gain, provide the
following amounts required to be reported under SFAS 116 relating fo these items:

a Revenues included in Form 990, Part VIl fine 1 ., »s_ _ _
b Assets included in Form 980, PartX »s_
For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990. Schedule D (Form 990) 2009

DAA
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Schedule D (Form 990) 2009 FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER 87-0359719 Page 2
_Partlll __ Organizations Maintaining Collections of Art, Historical Treasures, or Other Similar Assets (continued)

3 Using the organization’s acquisition, accession, and other records, check any of the following that are a significant use of its
collection items (check all that apply):

a Public exhibition d Loan or exchange programs
b Scholarly research e Other _ _ _ _ _ __ _ . _ o
c Preservation for future generations
4 Provide a description of the organization’s collections and explain how they further the organization’s exempt purpose in
Part XIV.
5 During the year, did the organization solicit or receive donations of art, historical treasures, or other simitar
assets to be sold to raise funds rather than to be maintained as part of the organization's collection? . ... ... ... ... ... .......... D Yes D No

Escrow and Custodial Arrangements. Complete if the organization answered “Yes” to Form 990, Part
IV, line 9, or reported an amount on Form 990, Part X, line 21.
1a |s the organization an agent, trustee, custodian or other intermediary for confributions or other assets not
included on Fomn 990, Part X2 ... [J ves [ no

Amount
¢ Beginning balance | 1c
d AddItions dUring the YEar | e e 1d
e Distributions during the Year | . . le
FOENdING DAIBNCE | .. e 1f
2a Did the organization include an amount on Form 980, Part X, Bne 210 D Yes D No

b If “Yes," explain the arrangement in Part XIV.
Endowment Funds. Complete if organization answered “Yes” to Form 990, Part IV, line 10.
(a) Cument year (b) Prior year

1a Beginning of year balance
br ContﬁbUtions ............................
¢ Net investment earnings, gains,
andlosses =
d G;gﬁﬁ“%ﬁas ;

Oig}er expe —
f
g Endofyearbalance . .. ... ...
2 Provide the estimated percentage of the year end balance held as:
a Board designated or quasi-endowment » _ %
b Permanent endowment» _ _ _ _ %
¢ Termendowment®» _ _ _ %
3a Are there endowment funds not in the possession of the organization that are held and administered for the
organization by: Yes [ No
() unrelated OFGANIZAHONS . .. e 3a(i)
(i) related OMGANIZANONS | .. ..ol 3al(i)
b If “Yes" to 3a(ii), are the related organizations listed as required on Schedule R? . . . . . . . 3b

4 Describe in Part XIV the intended uses of the organization’s endowment funds.
art VI, Investments—Land, Buildings, and Equipment. See Form 990, Part X, line 10.

Description of investment (a) Cost or other basis (b) Cost or other (c) Accumulated {d) Book value
(investment) basis (other) depreciation
faland 543,934 543,934
b Buidings ... ... 151,532 1,968 149,564
¢ Leasehoid improvements ... ... 16,000 534 15,466
d Equipment ... 11,124 1,123 10,001
@ Other ........ooooooeviveeieiiiieeeee,, 2,092,148 637,900 1,454,248
Total. Add lines 1a through 1e. (Column (d) must equal Form 990, Part X, column (B), ine 10(C).) ... .. ... ... 0iiiiiieieins... » 2,173,213

Schedule D (Form 990) 2009
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Schedule D (Form 990) 2009 FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER

87-0359719 Page 3

. Part Vi

Investments—Other Securities. See Form 990, Part X, line 12.

(a) Description of security or category
(including name of security)

(b) Book value

(c) Method of valuation:
Cost or end-of-year market value

Financial derivatives

Other

Total. (Column (b) must equal Form 990, Part X, col. (B) line 12.) >
Investments—Program_Related. See Form 990, Part X, line 13.

(a) Description of investment type (b) Book value

{c) Method of valuation:
Cost or end-of-year market value

P

Sy

). miust equalForm 990, PartX, cols (B).fine 13). . .P
_Other-Assets.'See Form 99

5

]

Hl e i % Sae? e @) Descrplion i ot (b){Booksyaite
INVESTMENT IN VILLAGE PROJECT 566,541
DEVELOPMENT FEES RECEIVABLE 47,200
Total. (Column (b) must equal Form 990, Part X, col. (B) line 15) ... ..ovw o wvueevenr e > 613,741

it Other Liabilities. See Form 990, Part X, line 25.

1. (a) Description of liability (b) Amount

Federal income taxes

Total. (Column (b) must equal Form 990, Part X, col. (B} line 25.) »
2. FIN 48 Footnote. In Part X1V, provide the fext of the footnote to the organization’s financial statements that reports the
organization’s liability for uncertain tax positions under FIN 48.

DAA

Schedule D (Form 890) 2009
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Schedule D (Form 990) 2009 FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER 87-0359719 Page 4
. Part XI. _ Reconciliation of Change in Net Assets from Form 990 to Audited Financial Statements
Total revenue (Form 990, Part VIII, column (A), line 12)

1,871,909

Total expenses (Form 990, Part IX, column (A), line 25) ... . 1,685,955

Excess or (deficit) for the year. Subtract line 2 from line 1 185,954

280

Net unrealized gains (losses) on investments

Donated services and use of facilities

0|0 |N | (O &N (>

.................................................................... 280

Excess or (deficit) for the year per audited financial statements. Combine lines 3and 9 .. ... ... ... ... ..., 10 186,234
Reconciliation of Revenue per Audited Financial Statements With Revenue per Return
1 ‘Total revenue, gains, and other support per audited financial statements 1| 1,911,862

O WO N® G A WN
o =1
. =
@
o
3
[+
3
=4
@
X
=}
@
2
o]
7]

il

2 Amounts included on line 1 but not on Form 990, Part VIII, line 12:
a Net unrealized gains on investments
b Donated services and use of facilities

¢ Recoveries of prior year grants

d

e

Other (Describe in Part XIV.)
Add lines 2a through 2d

39,953
1,871,909

4 Amounts included on Form 980, Part VI, line 12, but not on line 1:
a Investment expenses not included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 7b
b Other (Describe in Part XIV.) ... .
¢ Add lines 4a and 4b 4c

Total revenue. Add lines 3 and 4c. (This must equal Form 990, Part I line 12.) . ... ... . ... ... ... ... ... ..... 5 1,871,908
. Reconciliation of Expenses per Audited Financial Statements With Expenses per Return
1 Total expenses and losses per audited financial Statements 1| 1,725,628

Amounts 1ncluded on line 1 but not on Form 990 Part IX, line 25:
Donatedzs g
Pnor year

Other (Descnbe in Part XIV)
Add lines 2a through 2d

39,673

1,685,955

4 Amounts included on Form 990, Part [X, line 25, but not on line 1:
a Investment expenses not included on Form 990, Part VIll, ine 7b . . . ... 4a
b Other (Describe in Part XIV.) ... ... ab
c Add “nes 4a and 4b .........................................................................................
5 Total expenses. Add lines 3 and 4c. (This must equal Form 990, Part I, line 18.) . . .. .00 000 5 1,685,955
. Part XIV. . Supplemental Information
Complete this part to provide the descriptions required for Part i, lines 3, 5, and 9; Part 1ll, lines 1a and 4; Part IV, lines b
and 2b; Part V, line 4; Part X, line 2; Part X|, line 8; Part XII, lines 2d and 4b; and Part XIll, lines 2d and 4b. Also complete
this part fo provide any additional information.

_PART XI, LINE 8 - RECONCILATION OF CHANGES - OTHER

Schedule D (Form 990) 2009
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Schedule D (Form 990) 2008

FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER 87-0359719 Page §

DAA

Schedule D (Form 990) 2009
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SCHEDULE G Supplemental Information Regarding OMB No. 1545-0047
(Form 990 or 990-EZ) Fundraising or Gaming Activities
Complete if the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, lines 17, 18, or 19, or if the
Department of the Treasury organization entered more than $15,000 on Form 990-EZ, line 6a.
Internal Revenue Service Attach fo Form 990 or Form 990-EZ. P> See separate instructions,
Name of the organization Employer identification number
FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER 87-0359719

Fundraising Activities. Complete if the organization answered “Yes” to Form 990, Part IV, line 17.
Form 990-EZ filers are not required to complete this part.

1 Indicate whether the organization raised funds through any of the following activities. Check all that apply.

a I:I Mail solicitations e D Solicitation of non-government grants
b I:l Internet and email solicitations f D Solicitation of govemment grants
c |:| Phone solicitations g D Speciél fundraising events

d D In-person solicitations

2a Did the organization have a written or oral agreement with any individual (including officers, directors, trustees
or key employees listed in Form 990, Part VII) or entity in connection with professional fundraising services? I:| Yes D No

b If “Yes," list the ten highest paid individuals or entities (fundraisers) pursuant to agreements under which the fundraiser is
to be compensated at least $5,000 by the organization.

(i) Name of individual (i) Activity Gj'ia)l Dldtl;ucd- (iv) Gross receipts (v) Amount paid to (vi) Amount paid to
or entity (fundraiser) cuss?c;dyaof from activity (or retained by) (or retained by)
control of fundraiser listed in organization
contributions? col. (i)
Yes| No

= e . . P o
- Eﬁ % e Eﬁ )
= e e = ]

Total »

3 List all states in which the organization is registered or licensed to solicit funds or has been nofified it is exempt from
registration or licensing.

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 880 or 990-EZ. Schedule G (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2009
DAA
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Schedule G (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2009 FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER 87-0359719 Page 2
Partll . Fundraising Events. Complete if the organization answered “Yes” to Form 990, Part IV, line 18, or reported

more than $15,000 on Form 990-EZ, line 6a. List events with gross receipts greater than $5,000.
(a) Event #1 (b) Event #2 (c) Other events
(d) Total events
ANNUAL FUNDRAIS NONE (add col. (a) through
(event type) (event type) (total number) cal. (¢))
% 1 Gross receipts = 32,912 32,912
© | 2 Less: Charitable
contributions .
3 Gross revenue {line 1 )
minus fine 2) . ....... 32,912 32,912
4 Cashprizes
5 Noncash prizes
$ | 6 Rentfacility costs
2
g
g517 Food and beverages
s}
2 .
5| 8 Entertainment
9 Other direct expenses 4,604
10 Direct expense summary. Add lines 4 through © in column (d)
11 Net income summary. Combine line 3, column (d), and line 10 ... ... .eurn ettt et

Gammg Complete if the orgamzatlon answered “Yes”
sthah on‘%FormnyQO%EZ,@,hne Ba

® % " (b)sRull tab,s‘
2 g bingo/progressivesbingo
g
@
4
1 _Gross revenue .. ....
o | 2 Cashprizes
&
G
21 3 Noncash prizes
|
5]
é_’ 4 Rentffacity costs
5 Other direct expenses
 — Yes .............. % T Yes .............. %  —
6 Volunteer labor No No

10a Were any of the orgamzatlons gaming licenses revoked, suspended or terminated during the tax year?

" Does the organization operate gaming activities with nonmembers?
12 Is the organization a grantor, beneficiary or trustee of a frust or a member of a partnership or other entity

formed to administer charitable Gaming? ... .. .. ..ttt iiiieiiiiiieiiiiiiile..
DAA Schedule G (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2009
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Schedule G (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2009 FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER 87-0359719 Page 3
Yes | No
13 Indicate the percentage of gaming activity operated in:
a The organization’s facility 132
Anoutside facility 13b
14  Provide the name and address of the person who prepares the organization’s gaming/special events books
and records:
NBTE B
Address ) .................................................................................................................
15a Does the organization have a contract with a third party from whom the organization receives gaming
revenue? ................................................................................................................ 15a
b If “Yes," enter the amount of gaming revenue received by the organization »  $
amount of gaming revenue retained by the third patty » & .
¢ If"Yes,” enter name and address of the third party:
NaTe B e
eSS B
16  Gaming manager information:

%

Em%l\oyee‘ ideé%nden_t_;gontraéf r
\,}qﬁw & »@*&

Mandatory distributions:
Is the organization required under state law to make charitable distributions from the gaming proceeds to

refain the state gaming HGENSE? | i
Enter the amount of distributions required under state law distributed to other exempt organizations or spent
in the organization’s own exempt acfivities during the tax year > $

DAA

Schedule G (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2009
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. . OMB No. 1545-0047
(SF%:E]%L;,IG)E " Noncash Contributions

» Complete if the organizations answered “Yes” on Form
990, Part 1V, lines 29 or 30.
» Attach to Form 990.

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Name of the organization Employer identification number
FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER 87-0359719
Types of Property
(a) (b) () (d)
Check if | Number of Contributions Revenues reported on Method of determining
applicable Form 990, Part VIII, line 1g revenues

Art—Works of art

Books and publications ©
Clothing and household

oW N -
>
T
o
o
Q
a
o
p 3
[N
=
8
[0]
i3

88,412 ESTIMATED VALUES

© 0 N O
v3]
o
o]
=3
»
[+
3
Q.
B,
o
3
[0}
»

10 Securities—Closely held stock
11 Securities—Partnership, LLC,
ortrustinterests
12 Securiies—Miscellaneous =
13 Qualified conservation
contribution—Historic

structures

14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29  Number of Forms 8283 received by the organization during the tax year for contributions for

which the organization completed Form 8283, Part IV, Donee Acknowledgement 29

30a During the year, did the organization receive by contribution any property reported in Part |, lines 1-28 that
it must hold for at least three years from the date of the initial confribution, and which is not required to be
used for exempt purposes for the entire holding period?
b If “Yes,” describe the arrangement in Part Il.
31 Does the organization have a gift acceptance policy that requires the review of any non-standard
contﬁbUtionS? ............................................................................................................
32a Does the organization hire or use third parties or related organizations to solicit, process, or sell noncash
ContribUtions’) ............................................................................................................ 32a x
b If “Yes,” describe in Part Il.
33 If the organization did not report revenues in column (c) for a fype of property for which column (a) is checked,
describe in Part il.

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990. Schedule M (Form 990) 2009
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Schedule M (Form 990y 2000 FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER 87-0359719 Page 2
‘Part: Supplemental Information. Complete this part to provide the information required by Part |, lines 30b,
32b, and 33. Also complete this part for any additional information.

Schedule M (Form 990) 2009
DAA
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. OMB No. 1545-0047
SCHEDULE O Supplemental Information to Form 990 |
(Form 990) Complete to provide information for responses to specific questions on 2009
Form 990 or to provide any additional information. i
Department of the Ti
In?epriaﬂggvgnueesgr%?:eu i P Attach to Form 990.
Name of the organization Employer identification number
FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER 87-0359719

FORM 990, PART III, LINE 4A - FIRST ACHIEVEMENT

ALL OF OUR PROGRAMS. WE CAN NOW ACCEPT DONATIONS THROUGH THAT SITE. WE

OF UTAH, INCLUDING NURSING, ENGLISH, BENNION CENTER, ETC.

FAMILIES, PRE, DURING AND POST DEPLOYMENT.

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990. Schedule O (Form 990) 2009
DAA
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Schedule O (Form 990) 2009 Page 2
Name of the organization Employer identification number

FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER 87-0359719

PART VI,

FORM 990 LINE 12C - ENFORCEMENT OF CONFLICTS POLICY

FORM 990, PART VI, LINE 15B - COMPENSATION PROCESS FOR OFFICERS

Schedule O (Form 990) 2009
DAA
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Schedule O (Form 990) 2009 Page 2
Name of the organization Employer identification number

FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER 87-0359719

DETAILED PROPOSED BUDGET FOR THEIR APPROVAL. THE BUDGET INCLUDES ALL

ALI GOVERNING DOCUMENTS, CONFLICT OF INTEREST POLICIES, AND OTHER POLICIES

Schedule O (Form 990) 2009
DAA
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258 12/01/2010 10:36 AM

Form

4562 Depreciation and Amortization

(Including Information on Listed Property)

Depariment of the Treasury

Intemal Revenue Service

OMB No. 1545-0172

2009

(99) P See separate instructions. P Attach to your tax return. ’s“éﬁﬁ'&?@é‘ tNo. 67
Name(s) shown on retum Identifying number
FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER 87-0359719
Business or activity to which this form relates
INDIREC'I' DEPRECIATION
Election To Expense Certain Property Under Section 179
Note: If you have any listed property, complete Part V before you complete Part |.

1 Maximum amount. See the instructions for a higher limit for certain businesses . . .. ... . ... ... ... ... ......... 1 250,000

2 Total cost of section 179 property placed in service (see instructions) . ... 2

3 Threshold cost of section 179 property before reduction in limitation (see instructions) . ... ... .. ... ... 3 800,000

4  Reduction in limitation. Subtract line 3 from line 2. If zero or less, enter-0- ... 4

5 Dollar limitation for tax year. Subiract line 4 from line 1. If zero or less, enter -0- If mamied fiing separately, see instructions ........... 5

6 (a) Description of property (b) Cost (business use only) (c) Elected cost

7  Listed property. Enter the amount from line 28 . . . | 7

8 Total elected cost of section 179 property. Add amounts in column (c), lines6and 7 ... ... ... ... 8

9 Tentative deduction. Enter the smaller of line 5 oriN@ 8 e 9
10  Carryover of disallowed deduction from line 13 of your 2008 Form 4562 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 10
11 Business income limitation. Enter the smaller of business income (not less than zero) or line 5 (see instructions) 11
12 Section 179 expense deduction. Add lines 9 and 10, but do not enter more thanfine 11 ... .. .. ... . ................
13 Carryover of disallowed deduction to 2010. Add lines 9 and 10, lessline 12 ............ > | 13 |
Note: Do not use Part Il or Part Ili below for listed property. Instead, use Part V.

Special Depreciation Allowance and Other Depreciation (Do not include listed property. ) (See instr.)

14

15

Special depreciation allowance for qualified property (other than listed property) placed in service
dunng the tax year (see 1nstmct|ons)

Other depreciatior

16

L&
L e MACRS‘Depreclatlon (Do*notumcludeAhsted property ) (Seeﬁlnstru' i

B % Section A

17  MACRS deductions for assets placed in service in tax years beginning before 2008 . ...........................
18 If you are electing to group any assets placed in service during the tax year into one or more general asset accounts, check here B> :
Section B—Assets Placed in Service During 2009 Tax Year Using the General Depreciation System
o (b) Month and year | (c) Basis for depreciation  |(d) Recovery ) » _
(a) Classification of property placed in (businessfinvestment use . (e) Convention f) Method {g) Depreciation deduction
service only-see instructions) period
19a  3-year property
b 5-year property
¢ 7-year property
d__10-year property
e 15-year property
f 20-year property
g 25-year property ; : 25 yrs. SiL
h Residential rental 27.5 yrs. MM SiL
property 27.5 yrs. MM SIL
i Nonresidential real 39 yrs. MM SIL
property MM SIL
Section C—Assets Placed in Service During 2009 Tax Year Using the Alternative Depreciation System
20a_ Class life ‘ ' 1» SIL
b 12-year : 5 12 yrs. S/L
¢ 40-year 40 yrs. MM S/L

art IV:  Summary (See instructions.)

21
22

23

Listed property. Enter amount from line 28 L

21

Total. Add amounts from line 12, lines 14 through 17, lines 19 and 20 in column {g), and line 21. Enter here
and on the appropriate lines of your return. Partnerships and S corporations—see instuctions ......................

For assets shown above and placed in service during the current year, enter the
portion of the basis atiributable to section 263A costs 23

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see separate instructions.

DAA

THERE ARE NO AMOUNTS

Form 4562 (2009)
FOR PAGE 2




258 12/01/2010 10:36 AM

990 / 990-PF

Other Notes and Loans Receivable

For calendar year 2009, or fax year beginning

2009

07/01/09 ,andendng 06/30/10

Name

FAMILY SUPPORT

CENTER

Employer Identification Number

87-0359719

FORM 990, PART

X, LINE 7 - ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Name of borrower

Relationship to disqualified person

¢y FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER VILLAGE

) FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER CROWN, LILC

Original amount Maturity Interest
borrowed Date of loan date Repayment terms rate
) 55,991 06/30/03 06/30/33 SUBJECT 'TO AVAILABLE CASH 8.500
2) 443,250 12/18/03 06/30/18 DUE AT MATURITY 3.000

Security

provided by bomrower

Purpose of loan

(1) REAL PROPERTY

CONSTRUCTION OF LOW-INCOME HOUSING

(2) REAL PROPERTY

CONSTRUCTION OF IOW-INCOME HOUSING

(©)]

)]

(5)

()

4]

@

©

(10)

Balance due at Balance due at Fair market value
Consideration furnished by lender beginning of year end of year (990-PF oniy)

() 55,991 55,991
%) 443,250 443,250
3)
4)
©)
(6)
(7)
(8)
9)
(10)

Totals 499,241 499,241




258 12/01/2010 10:36 AM

990 / 990-PF

Mortgages and Other Notes Payable

For calendar year 2009, or tax year beginning

2009

07/01/09 ,andendng 06/30/10

Name

FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER

Employer Identification Number

87-0359719

FORM 990, PART X, LINE 23 - ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Name of lender

Relationship to disqualified person

UTAH COMMUNITY REINVESTMENT CORP

OLENE WALKER HOUSING LOAN FUND

Original amount Maturity Interest
borrowed Date of loan date Repayment terms rate
1 390,000 06/01/07 06/01/37 PRINCIPAL & INTEREST PMTS 6.490
[23) 293,450 06/01/07 06/01/37 NO PAYMENTS 16 YEARS 0.000
@)
(GJ)
()
6)
) Y o W
®) 1 1 -
© 1R A
(10)

Security provided by borrower

Purpose of loan

L~
=

REAL PROPERTY

CONSTRUCTION OF LOW-INCOME HOUSING

)
(]

REATL, PROPERTY

CONSTRUCTION OF LOW-INCOME HOUSING

b
w

G R
Sy S

=
(2]

b~
N

P~ b=
— [©Q [
o~~~

Balance due at Balance due at
Consideration furnished by lender beginning of year end of year

(1) 390,000 367,000
@) 298,450 298,450
©)]
(4)
(]
6
@
)]
©
(19

Totals 688,450 665,450




258 Family Support Center
87-0359719
FYE: 6/30/2010

12/01/2010 10:35 AM
Federal Asset Report

Form 990, Page 1

Asset Description

Other Depreciation:
1 Building - Lake Street
2 Building - MV

3 Building #4 - MV

4 Building - TT 580

‘5 Building - TT 576

6 Building - WVC

7 Building - Taylorsville

8 Furnace Repairs

9 Wall Admin

10 Exhaust Fan

11 - Bldg Imp

12 Exhaust Fan

13 Louvered Doors

14 Carpeting

15 Painting

16 Carpeting

17 Improvements

18 Carpet

19 Basement Renovation

20 Basement Renovation

21 Cabinets

22 Wall Replace

23  Wall & Door Repair

24 Doors & Locks

25 Carpet

26 Building Imp

27 Paint - SHCN

28 Carpet Install

29 Labors W_allcovenng

30 Rem(fdelmg

31 Levelo#* Blinds

32 Improvements e

33 Blinds

34 Improvements

35 Remodeling

36 Remodeling

37 Remodeling

38 Remodeling

39 Remodeling

40 Remodeling

41 Remodeling

42 Cottage Remodel

43 Cottage Painting

44 Cottage Wiring

45 Cottage sound

46 Painting - CN

47 Painting - downstairs

48 Painting - upstairs

49 Carpet

50 Carpet

51 Wallpaper

52 Wallpaper

53 Paint

54 Carpet

55 Canopy

56 Fence

57 Kitchen Bath/Flooring

58 Flooring

59 Roof

60 Capeting

61 Heating Carpet Remodel

62 Remodeling

63 Remodeling

64 Wallpaper

65 Capentry

66 Water Heater

67 Water Heater

68 Concrete Steps

Date Bus Sec Basis

In Service _Cost % 179Bonus _for Depr PerConv Meth Prior Current
11/01/79 83,316 83,316 30 MO S/L 82,353 963
1/01/84 74,000 74,000 20 MO S/L 74,000 0
6/01/87 140,511 140,511 40 MO S/L . 77,284 3,513
9/21/07 290,314 290,314 40 MO S/L 12,702 7,258
9/21/07 259,630 259,630 40 MO S/L 11,359 6,491
3/31/08 121,479 121,479 40 MO S/L 3,796 3,037
1/31/09 467,485 467,485 40 MO S/L 4,912 11,687
12/01/89 601 601 20 MO S/L 588 13
4/01/92 557 557 20 MO S/L 489 28
5/01/92 750 750 20 MO S/L 661 38
6/01/92 1,212 1,212 20 MO SLL 1,064 61
6/01/92 275 275 20 MO S/L 243 14
10/01/92 844 844 20 MO SIL 694 42
5/01/95 6,400 6,400 20 MO S/L 4,640 320
6/01/99 8,753 8,753 20 MO SLL 5,693 438
5/01/95 2,660 2,660 20 MO S/L 1,929 133
1/01/82 31,205 31,205 27 MO S/L 31,205 0
4/01/83 10,518 10,518 10 MO S/L 10,518 0
12/01/90 . 18,000 18,000 10 MO S/L 18,000 0
1/01/91 109 . 109 10 MO S/L 109 0
6/01/91 - 1,400 1,400 10 MO S/L 1,400 0
1/01/92 912 912 10 MO S/L 912 0
4/01/92 930 930 10 MO S/L 930 0
4/01/92 371 371 10 MO S/L 37 0
6/01/92 2,063 _ 2,063 10 MO S/L 2,063 0
6/01/92 922 922 10 MO S/L 922 0
9/01/92 4,822 4,822 10 MO S/L 4,822 0
11/01/92 505 10 MO S/L . 503 0
- 0
0
$.6/01/93 0
“7701/93% Vi 0
8/01/93 60 10 MO S/L 60 0
12/01/97 12,790 10 MO S/L 12,790 0
11/01/84 7,443 20 MO S/L 7,443 0
12/01/84 19,166 20 MO S/L 19,166 0
1/01/85 859 20 MO S/L 859 0
2/01/85 4,769 20 MO S/L 4,769 0
3/01/85 3,832 20 MO S/L 3,832 0
11/01/85 1,000 20 MO S/L 1,000 0
12/01/85 677 20 MO S/L 677 0
5/01/87 1,449 1,449 20 MO S/L 1,449 0
5/01/87 1,245 1,245 20 MO SL 1,245 0
5/01/87 278 278 20 MO S/L 278 0
12/01/87 365 365 20 MO S/L 365 0
8/01/88 2,541 2,541 20 MO S/L 2,541 0
11/01/88 300 300. 20 MO S/L 300 0
12/01/88 775 775 20 MO S/L 775 0
2/01/89 526 526 20 MO S/L 526 0
2/01/89 526 526 20 MO S/L 526 0
3/01/89 51 51 20 MO S/L 51 0
3/01/89 139 139 20 MO S/L 139 0
4/01/89 140 140 20 MO S/L 140 0
11/01/89 1,277 1,277 20 MO S/L 1,252 25
2/07/90 1,712 1,712 20 MO S/L 1,666 46
9/01/90 400 400 20 MO S/L 376 20
3/01/91 686 686 20 MO S/L 625 34
4/01/92 439 439 20 MO S/L 384 22
5/01/94 9,070 9,070 20 MO S/L 7,034 454
6/01/85 1,950 1,950 20 MO S/L 1,950 0
7/01/85 1,369 1369 20 MO S/L 1,369 0
9/01/85 1,300 1300 20 MO SL 1,300 0
10/01/85 1,846 1,846 20 MO S/L 1,846 0
11/01/86 217 217 19 MO S/L 217 0
12/01/86 150 150 19 MO S/L 150 0
2/01/87 271 271 20 MO S/L 271 0
7/01/88 363 363 20 MO S/L 363 0
6/01/92 752 : 752 20 MO S/L 661 38




258 Family Support Center 12/01/2010 10:35 AM
87-0359719 Federal Asset Report
FYE: 6/30/2010 Form 990, Page 1
Date Bus Sec Basis
Asset Description In Service _ Cost % 179Bonus _for Depr PerConv Meth Prior Current
69 Furnace 8/01/93 1,540 1,540 20 MO S/L 1,193 77
70 Paint & Remodel 4/01/94 1,500 1,500 20 MO S/L 1,161 75
71 Improvements 12/01/97 4,300 4,300 20 MO S/L 2,472 215
72 Sewer Improvements - SH 4/23/01 5,000 5,000 10 MO S/L 4,083 500
73 Storage Shed 9/05/01 1,047 1,047 10 MO S/L 822 105
74  Sewer Improvements - SH 3/04/02 2,616 2,616 10 MO S/L 1,921 262
75 Tile Improvement 9/18/03 6,074 6,074 10 MO S/L 3,491 607
- 76 Painting Improvement 11/05/03 3,410 3,410 10 MO S/IL 1,932 341
77 Fence 6/30/05 13,487 13,487 10 MO S/L 5,396 1,349
78 Addition - SH 3/31/06 76,591 76,591 20 MO S/L 15,320 3,830
79 Painting - SH 2/28/06 460 460 7 MO S/L 264 66
80 Kitchen Bath Flooring 2/28/06 907 907 7 MO S/L 520 130
81 Shower - SH 3/31/06 3,484 3,484 10 MO S/L 1,392 348
82 Fence 6/30/07 1,309 1,309 10 MO S/L 273 131
83 West Valley Improvements 6/30/08 13,663 13,663 10 MO S/L 1,366 1,366
84 West Valley Improvements 10/31/08 192,309 192,309 40 MO S/L 3,205 - 4,808
85 Improvements - TT 576 8/31/08 4,524 4,524 10 MO S/L 377 452
86 Improvements - TT 580 7/31/08 693 693 10 MO S/L 63 69
87 New Furnaces & AC 4/13/09 14,892 14,892 20 MO S/L 186 745
88 Land - SH 11/01/79 23,734 23,734 0 - Land 0 0
89 Land - MV 1/01/84 26,000 26,000 0 -- Land 0 0
90 Land - TT 580 9/21/07 120,700 120,700 0 -- Land 0 0
91 Land-TT 576 9/21/07 137,200 137200 0 -- Land 0 0
92 Land - WVC 3/31/08 108,900 108,900 0 -- Land 0 0
93 Land- Taylorsville 7/31/08 127,400 127400 0 -- Land 0 0
94 Computer Equip (Summary) 6/01/88 52,838 52,838 5 MO S/L 52,838 0
95 Laser Jet I 11/01/95 475 5 0
96 CYMA Software 12/01/95 1,250 5 0
97 CYMA Software 12/01/95 487 5 0
35 Computer oy OVD 3 3 0
omputer; qulprnent ¢ /01 7 i
100 Network/Brinters=, posy, o ﬁ’? 6/09/03 1375 0
101 3 Computers 1 i 6/09/OQE§ 280 g 0
102 Gompiitef.- et 02003102, 1 878 0
103 Computers - Medex 1/29/03 w‘«f 1455 0
104 Toshiba laptop computer 6/28/04 1, 1099 0
105 Toshiba laptop computer 6/28/04 1,099 0
106 Toshiba laptop computer 6/28/04 1,099 0
107 Toshiba laptop computer 6/28/04 1,099 0
108 Toshiba laptop computer 6/28/04 1,099 0
109 Terminal Server 4/29/04 1,198 0
110 Software 6/30/05 9,160 1,832
111  Software 7/31/06 3,418 682
112 CYMA Software 2/28/06 5,156 1,032
113 Peak Alarm Camera 6/30/06 2,950 590
114 Furniture - Inkind donation 6/30/07 13,400 2,680
115 Furniture - Walmart 4/22/08 1,500 300
116 Software & More Computers 1/29/09 23,864 4,773
117 Building #4 MV 1/01/10 151,532 1,968
118 Roof - Taylorsville 11/01/09 16,000 534
119 Security Camera - Village 2/28/10 5,206 434
120 Stove - Midvale 11/30/09 5,918 689
Total Other Depreciation 2,814,738 2,814,738 575,860 65,665
Total ACRS and Other Depreciation 2,814,738 2,814,738 575,860 65,665
Grand Totals 2,814,738 2,814,738 575,860 65,665
Less: Dispositions and Transfers 0 0 0 0
Less: Start-up/Org Expense 0 0 0 0
Net Grand Totals 2,814,738 2,814,738 575,860 65,665




258 Family Support Center
87-0359719

FYE: 6/30/2010

AMT Asset Report
Form 990, Page 1

12/01/2010 10:35 AM

Date
Asset Description In Service
Other Depreciation:

1 Building - Lake Street 11/01/79 0
2 Building - MV 1/01/84 0
3 Building #4 - MV 6/01/87 0
4 Building - TT 580 9/21/07 0
5 Building - TT 576 9/21/07 0
6 Building - WVC 3/31/08 0
7 Building - Taylorsville 1/31/09 0
8 Furnace Repairs 12/01/89 0
9 Wall Admin 4/01/92 0
10 Exhaust Fan 5/01/92 0
11 Bldg Imp 6/01/92 0
12 Exhaust Fan 6/01/92 0
13 Louvered Doors 10/01/92 0
14 Carpeting 5/01/95 0
15 Painting 6/01/99 0
16 Carpeting 5/01/95 0
17 Improvements 1/01/82 0
18 Carpet 4/01/83 0
19 Basement Renovation 12/01/90 0
20 Basement Renovation 1/01/91 0
21 Cabinets 6/01/91 0
22 Wall Replace 1/01/92 0
23 Wall & Door Repair 4/01/92 0
24 Doors & Locks 4/01/92 0
25 Carpet 6/01/92 0
26 Building Imp 6/01/92 0
27 Paint - SHCN 9/01/92 8
0

0

0

32 Improvements
33 Blinds

34 Improvements
35 Remodeling
36 Remodeling
37 Remodeling
38 Remodeling
39 Remodeling
40 Remodeling
41 Remodeling
42  Cottage Remodel

43 Cottage Painting

44 Cottage Wiring

45 Cottage sound

46 Painting - CN

47 Painting - downstairs
48 Painting - upstairs
49 Carpet

50 Carpet

51 Wallpaper

52 Wallpaper

53 Paint

54 Carpet

55 Canopy

56 Fence

57 Kitchen Bath/Flooring
58 Flooring

59 Roof

60 Capeting

61 Heating Carpet Remodel
62 Remodeling

63 Remodeling

64 Wallpaper

65 Capentry

66 Water Heater

67 Water Heater

68 Concrete Steps

11/01/92

12/01/84
1/01/85
2/01/85
3/01/85

11/01/85

12/01/85
5/01/87
5/01/87
5/01/87

12/01/87
8/01/88

11/01/88

12/01/88
2/01/89
2/01/89
3/01/89
3/01/89
4/01/89

11/01/89
2/07/90
9/01/90
3/01/91
4/01/92
5/01/94
6/01/85
7/01/85
9/01/85

10/01/85

11/01/86

12/01/86
2/01/87
7/01/88
6/01/92

DO OO OO OOOOOOOOOOODOOCOOOOO

ZREERERERRIEFIERIE R

sy
SOOOC

© 0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO OO OO OO OOC

179Bonus _for Depr  PerConv Meth Prior Current

IO OO OO OO OO ODOODOOOOODOOO

OO0 OO0 OT

[=f===1=1=1=1=l=i=l=l=fololelfolfelolelel ol olfolelelcfcl-felfolaolol ool afalalofolele e afolalefofele el oo lele oo oo o e el e el e}




258 Family Support Center

12/01/2010 10:35 AM

87-0359719 AMT Asset Report
FYE: 6/30/2010 Form 990, Page 1
Date Bus Sec
Asset Description In Service _ Cost

69 Furnace 8/01/93

70 Paint & Remodel 4/01/94

71 Improvements 12/01/97

72  Sewer Improvements - SH 4/23/01

73 Storage Shed 9/05/01

74 Sewer Improvements - SH 3/04/02

75 Tile Improvement 9/18/03

76 Painting Improvement 11/05/03

77 TFence 6/30/05

78 Addition - SH 3/31/06

79 Painting - SH 2/28/06

80 Kitchen Bath Flooring 2/28/06

81 Shower - SH 3/31/06

82 Fence 6/30/07

83 West Valley Improvements 6/30/08

84 West Valley Improvements 10/31/08

85 Improvements - TT 576 8/31/08

86 Improvements - TT 580 7/31/08

87 New Furnaces & AC 4/13/09

88 Land-SH 11/01/79

89 Land - MV 1/01/84

90 Land-TT 580 9/21/07

91 Land-TT 576 9/21/07

92 Land - WVC 3/31/08

93 Land- Taylorsville 7/31/08

94 Computer Equip (Summary) 6/01/88

95 Laser JetTI 11/01/95

96 CYMA Software 12/01/95

97 CYMA Software 12/01/95

98 HP Laser 5p 12/01/95

99 Computer; Equipment

11/01/00

[=} OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

R

100 Network/Printers» 4 {6/09/03 %

101 3 Computc.rs : "’6/09/03% 3 55 [

102  Gompiiter:- Gatewsy & ., 92003/02..%

103 Computers - Medex 12903 &

104 Toshiba laptop computer 6/28/04

105 Toshiba laptop computer 6/28/04

106 Toshiba laptop computer 6/28/04

107 Toshiba laptop computer 6/28/04

108 Toshiba laptop computer 6/28/04

109 Terminal Server 4/29/04

110 Software 6/30/05

111  Software 7/31/06

112 CYMA Software 2/28/06

113 Peak Alarm Camera 6/30/06

114 Furniture - In-kind donation 6/30/07

115 Furniture - Walmart 4/22/08

116 Software & More Computers 1/29/09

117 Building #4 MV 1/01/10

118 Roof - Taylorsville 11/01/09

119 Security Camera - Village 2/28/10

120 Stove - Midvale 11/30/09
Total Other Depreciation
Total ACRS and Other Depreciation 0
Grand Totals 0
Less: Dispositions and Transfers 0
Net Grand Totals 0

Basis
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258 Family Support Center

12/01/2010 10:35 AM

87-0359719 Depreciation Adjustment Report
FYE: 6/30/2010 All Business Activities
AMT
Adjustments/
Form Unit Asset Description Tax AMT Preferences

There are no assets that meet the criteria of this report




258 Family Support Center ' 12/01/2010 10:35 AM

87-0359719 Future Depreciation Report FYE: 6/30/11
FYE: 6/30/2010 Form 990, Page 1
Date In
Asset Description Service Cost Tax AMT

Other Depreciation:

1 Building - Lake Street 11/01/79 83,316 0

2 Building - MV 1/01/84 74,000 0

3 Building #4 - MV 6/01/87 140,511 3,513

4 Building - TT 580 9/21/07 290,314 7,258

5 Building - TT 576 9/21/07 259,630 6,491

6 Building - WVC 3/31/08 121,479 3,037

7 Building - Taylorsville 1/31/09 467,485 11,687

8 Furnace Repairs 12/01/89 601 0

9 Wall Admin 4/01/92 557 28
10 Exhaust Fan 5/01/92 750 38
11 Bldg Imp 6/01/92 1,212 61
12 Exhaust Fan 6/01/92 275 14
13 Louvered Doors 10/01/92 844 42
14 Carpeting 5/01/95 6,400 320
15 Painting 6/01/99 8,753 438
16 Carpeting 5/01/95 2,660 133
17 Improvements 1/01/82 31,205 0
18 Carpet 4/01/83 10,518 0
19 Basement Renovation 12/01/90 18,000 0
20 Basement Renovation 1/01/91 109 0
21 Cabinets 6/01/91 1,400 0
22 Wall Replace 1/01/92 912 0
23 Wall & Door Repair 4/01/92 930 0
24 Doors & Locks 4/01/92 371 0
25 Carpet 6/01/92 2,063 0
26 Building Imp 6/01/92 922 0
27 HCN " 9/01/92 4,822..... 0
28 08 4 ’ 5 8 o -
29 5 I: 3 A
30 ' Rer -l 0 Wi
31 “Bevelor Binds? 0 Rt
32 Improvements 0 0
33 Blinds 0 0
34 Improvements 12/01/97 12,790 0 0
35 Remodeling 11/01/84 7,443 0 0
36 Remodeling 12/01/84 . 19,166 0 0
37 Remodeling 1/01/85 859 0 0
38 Remodeling 2/01/85 4,769 0 0
39 Remodeling 3/01/85 3,832 0 0
40 Remodeling 11/01/85 1,000 0 0
41 Remodeling 12/01/85 677 0 0
42 Cottage Remodel 5/01/87 1,449 0 0
43 Cottage Painting 5/01/87 1,245 0 0
44 Cottage Wiring 5/01/87 278 0 0
45 Cottage sound 12/01/87 365 0 0
46 Painting - CN 8/01/88 2,541 0 0
47 Painting - downstairs : 11/01/88 300 0 0
48 Painting - upstairs 12/01/88 775 0 0
49 Carpet 2/01/89 526 0 0
50 Carpet 2/01/89 526 0 0
51 ‘Wallpaper 3/01/89 51 0 0
52 Wallpaper 3/01/89 139 0 0
53 Paint 4/01/89 140 0 0
54 Carpet 11/01/89 1,277 0 0
55 Canopy 2/07/90 1,712 0 0
56 Fence 9/01/90 400 4 0
57 Kitchen Bath/Flooring 3/01/91 686 27 0
58 Flooring 4/01/92 439 22 0
59 Roof 5/01/94 9,070 454 0
60 Capeting 6/01/85 1,950 0 0
61 Heating Carpet Remodel 7/01/85 1,369 0 0
62 Remodeling 9/01/85 1,300 0 0
63 Remodeling 10/01/85 1,846 0 0
64 ‘Wallpaper 11/01/86 217 0 0
65 Capentry 12/01/86 150 0 0
66 ‘Water Heater 2/01/87 271 0 0
67 Water Heater 7/01/88 363 0 0




258 Family Support Center

87-0359719 Future Depreciation Report

FYE: 6/30/2010

Form 990, Page 1

12/01/2010 10:35 AM

FYE: 6/30/11

Computer - Gateway
103 Computers - Medex
104 Toshiba laptop computer
105 Toshiba laptop computer
106 Toshiba laptop computer
107 Toshiba laptop computer
108 Toshiba laptop computer
109 Terminal Server

110 Software

111 Software

112 CYMA Software

113 Peak Alarm Camera

114 Fumiture - In-kind donation
115 Furniture - Walmart

116 Software & More Computers
117 Building #4 MV

118 Roof - Taylorsville

119 Security Camera - Village
120 Stove - Midvale

Total Other Depreciation

Total ACRS and Other Depreciation

Grand Totals

56 1/01/00 7 5 E}

Date In
Asset Description Service Cost Tax .
68 Concrete Steps 6/01/92 752 38
69 Furnace 8/01/93 1,540 71
70 Paint & Remodel 4/01/94 1,500 75
71 Improvements 12/01/97 4,300 215
72 Sewer Improvements - SH 4/23/01 5,000 417
73 Storage Shed 9/05/01 1,047 105
74 Sewer Improvements - SH 3/04/02 2,616 262
75 Tile Improvement 9/18/03 6,074 607
76 Painting Improvement 11/05/03 3,410 341
717 Fence 6/30/05 13,487 1,349
78 Addition - SH 3/31/06 76,591 3,830
79 Painting - SH 2/28/06 460 66
80 Kitchen Bath Flooring 2/28/06 907 130
81 Shower - SH 3/31/06 3,484 348
82 Fence 6/30/07 1,309 131
83 West Valley Improvements 6/30/08 13,663 1,366
84 West Valley Improvements 10/31/08 192,309 4,808
85 Improvements - TT 576 8/31/08 4,524 452
86 Improvements - TT 580 7/31/08 693 70
87 New Furnaces & AC 4/13/09 14,892 745
88 Land - SH 11/01/79 23,734
89 Land - MV 1/01/84 26,000
90 Land - TT 580 9/21/07 120,700
91 Land - TT 576 9/21/07 137,200
92 Land - WVC 3/31/08 108,900
93 Land- Taylorsville 7/31/08 127,400
94 Computer Equip (Summary) 6/01/88 52,838
95 Laser Jet IT 11/01/95 475
96 CYMA Software 12/01/95 1,250
12/01/95 487

12/01/95 1 244

OO0 OO0O

ot do .

6090037  wms 1375 L E B 02
6/09/03 2280 w ‘ w
| 12/03/02 1,878
1/29/03 1,455
6/28/04 1,099
6/28/04 1,099
6/28/04 1,099
6/28/04 1,099
6/28/04 1,099
4/29/04 1,198
6/30/05 9,160
7/31/06 3418
2/28/06 5,156
6/30/06 2,950
6/30/07 13,400 2,680
4/22/08 1,500 300
1/29/09 23.864 4,773
1/01/10 151,532 3,788
11/01/09 16,000 800
2/28/10 5.206 1,041
11/30/09 5918 1,184
2,814,738 63,565
2,814,738 63,565 0
2,814,738 63,565 0




258 Family Support Center 12/1/2010 10:35 AM
87-0359719 Federal Statements
FYE: 6/30/2010

Taxable Interest on_Investments

Unrelated Exclusion Postal Acquired after
Description Amount Business Code  Code Code 6/30/75

INTEREST INCOME $ 972 14
TOTAL $ 972
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258 Family Support Center

87-0359719 Federal Statements

FYE: 6/30/2010

12/1/2010 10:35 AM

Schedule A, Part I, Line 5 - Excess Gifts

Donor Name Total
AIR TERMINAL GIFTS $ 11,000
ALLY BANK 11,000
AMERICAN EXPRESS 60,000
ASHTON FAMILY FOUNDATION 5,000
BAMBERGER FOUNDATION 15,000
BURTON FOUNDATION 10,000
CASTLE FOUNDATION 2,000
DESERET COMMUNITY PARTNERS 13,500
ESKUCHE FOUNDATION 4,000
GE CAPITAL 38,000
GEORGE S. AND DOLORES DORE ECCLES 109,000
IN-N-OUT BURGER 5,000
INTERMOUNTAIN HEALTH CARE 447,000
LAWRENCE & JANET DEE FOUNDATION 2,500
MARINER ECCLES FOUNDATION 4,000
MASONIC FOUNDATION 2,000
MERRILL LYNCH 49,500
MICHAEL FOUNDATION 4,000
MORGAN STANLEY BANK 20,000
PITNEY BOWES 1,680
RIVERTON HIGH SCHOOL 75,069
ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER FOUNDATION 2,000

SORENSON  LEGACY FOUNDATION

UBS ¢BANK] . L

UNITED i ) §
,,,,, M 1 BSFHOUNDAT TONuwssd” M E

WATKINS CHARITABLE FOUNDATION

%f‘f

50 000

5 OOO

TOTAL $

1,125,551

Excess

291,875

$ 296,052




